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EVENT 401 Boys Open 50m Backstroke            

 
14 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt 
  
1. Ryan Zhao 14 Gates &Whick     29.14   561  
2. Harry Nicholson 14 Chester Le S     30.25   501  
3. Adam Strickland 14 Gates &Whick     31.57   441  
4. Kenneth Juan 13 Co Sund'land     31.58   441  
5. Joshua Savage 14 Derwentside     31.78   432  
6. Elliot Best 14 Newcastle     32.29   412  
7. Kalum Smart 14 Bo Barnsley     33.10   383  
8. Jake Hutchinson 12 Ellesmere Co     33.19   379  
9. Ewan Jenkins 14 South Tyne     33.23   378  
10. Jack Ridley 12 AFSHartlepol     33.61   365 
  
11. Oliver Tinkler 14 Wigan BEST     33.81   359  
12. Chase Darby 14 Middlesboro     34.06   351 
  
13. Finlay Hartworth 14 Tynemouth     34.20   347  
14. Joseph Fairbairn 14 Chester Le S     34.25   345  
15. Ben Ward 14 Chester Le S     34.26   345  
16. Benjamin Haughton 13 Co Manch Aq     34.28   344  
17. Toby Ranson 14 Co Manch Aq     34.29   344  
18. Richard Butterworth 14 Morpeth     34.37   342  
19. Thomas Maskell 12 Derwentside     34.40   341  
20. Jake Christon 12 Co Manch Aq     34.43   340  
21. James Hayes 14 Tynemouth     34.68   333  
22. Harvey Matthias 14 Darlington     34.72   331  
23. Morgan Swirles 13 Derwentside     34.78   330  
24. Jacob Lee 12 Ellesmere Co     35.21   318  
25. Jack Livingstone 13 Ashington     35.33   315  
26. Kemitha Mudalige 12 Newcastle     35.35   314  
27. Shay Lowery 14 Tynedale     35.63   307  
28. Arensi Isufi 14 Co Manch Aq     35.65   306  
29. Jacob Davison 13 Chester Le S     35.73   304  
30. Samuel Tate 14 Morpeth     35.74   304  
31. Thomas Power 14 Wear Valley     36.15   294  
32. Miiko Wilson-Gielnik 13 Newcastle     36.54   284  
33. Benjamin Dowsett 14 Durham City     36.59   283  
34. Reece Blackett 12 Newcastle     36.69   281  
35. Flynn Smith 12 Ellesmere Co     36.86   277  
36. Michael Hewitt 13 AFSHartlepol     36.89   276  
37. Nathan Clare 13 Co Manch Aq     36.99   274  
38. Alexandru Lazar 11 Co Sund'land     37.17   270  
39. Samuel Terry 13 Durham City     37.48   263  
40. Shay Wood 11 AFSHartlepol     37.70   259  
41. Ehimwenma Itua 14 Co Manch Aq     38.12   250  
42. Colby McKim 13 Chester Le S     38.13   250  
43. Evan Reeves 13 Darlington     38.14   250  
44. Antonio Stanchev 14 Newcastle     38.21   249  
45. William Morris 12 Middlesboro     38.30   247  
45. Toma Saha 13 Middlesboro     38.30   247  
47. Matthew Mahoney 12 Newcastle     38.36   246  
48. Adam Marshall 12 Newcastle     38.37   245  
49. Tom Jobling 12 Durham City     38.48   243  
50. Matthew Tinkler 13 Wigan BEST     38.82   237  
51. Ethan Blackett 13 Newcastle     38.99   234  
52. Jack Burston 11 Ellesmere Co     39.03   233  
53. Lewis Kestle 11 Darlington     39.24   229  
54. James Escolme 12 Kendal     39.44   226  
55. Anthony Collinson 12 Co Sund'land     40.03   216  
56. Joshua Kestle 13 Darlington     40.31   212  
57. Benjamin Thorpe 12 Newcastle     40.54   208  
58. Ben Percy 12 Co Sund'land     40.58   207  
59. Elroy Fekete 13 Co Sund'land     40.87   203  
60. Ryan Nagum 13 Co Sund'land     40.94   202  
61. James Raw 11 Ellesmere Co     41.18   198  
61. Calum Robson 12 Newcastle     41.18   198  
63. William Taylor 12 Co Sund'land     41.19   198  
64. Francesco Tommasello 11 Co Manch Aq     41.93   188  
65. Alfie Donovan 12 AFSHartlepol     42.06   186  
66. Louie Leggett 11 Ellesmere Co     43.54   168  
67. Harry Trueman 11 Co Sund'land     43.63   167  
68. Matthew Dey 10 Co Sund'land     43.87   164  
69. Christopher Fogato 10 Co Manch Aq     44.48   157  
70. Oliver Dodsworth 11 Co Sund'land     45.07   151  
71. Robert Hewitt 10 Co Sund'land     46.65   136  
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EVENT 401 Boys Open 50m Backstroke       (Cont)     

 
14 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt 
 
 
 Edward Luft 11 Ellesmere Co  DNC     
  Jamie McCormick 12 Chester Le S  DNC     
  Luke McGee 12 Co Sund'land  DNC     
  Robert Cross 14 Ashington  DNC     
  Joshua Royle 13 Durham City  DNC     
  Matthew Cairns 13 Durham City  DNC     

 
 
 
 
 
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Joseph Small 18 Ellesmere Co     26.86   716  
2. Jack Shillinglaw 19 Ellesmere Co     26.88   715  
3. Alasdair Wright 21 Newcastle     27.14   694  
4. Henry Hickson 18 Loftus Dol     27.96   635  
5. Charlie Hutchison 16 Ellesmere Co     28.17   621  
6. Alfie Scott 15 Newcastle     28.54   597  
7. Nathan Bennett 19 Co Manch Aq     28.63   592  
8. Matthew Evans 21 Co Manch Aq     28.71   587  
9. Daniel Morley 17 Derwentside     28.78   582  
10. Joel Thompson 17 Ellesmere Co     28.83   579 
  
11. Lewis Maxwell 15 Derwentside     29.09   564  
12. Samuel Taylor 18 Co Manch Aq     29.50   541 
  
13. Alexander Rees 16 Ellesmere Co     29.62   534  
14. Declan Hall 19 Co Manch Aq     29.64   533  
15. Alex Campbell 15 Co Manch Aq     29.72   529  
16. Jamie Ewart 22 AFSHartlepol     29.97   516  
17. Charles Deacon 16 Ashington     30.02   513  
18. Luca Tommasello 16 Co Manch Aq     30.56   486  
19. Callum Bomersbach 16 AFSHartlepol     30.73   478  
20. Owen Robson 16 Loftus Dol     30.89   471  
21. Drew Robson 17 Darlington     31.02   465  
22. William Robinson 19 Durham City     31.06   463  
23. Tom Brumwell 16 Durham City     31.22   456  
24. Owen Andre 15 South Tyne     31.44   447  
25. Jack Hurworth 16 Darlington     31.48   445  
26. Joshua Warner-West 16 Loftus Dol     32.02   423  
27. Benjamin Cudby 16 Kendal     32.34   410  
28. Robert Wright 16 Newcastle     32.43   407  
29. Kian Dalligan 15 Ellesmere Co     32.46   406  
30. William Maw 16 South Tyne     32.94   388  
31. Ryan Coulthard 15 Co Manch Aq     33.06   384  
32. James Davison 16 Chester Le S     33.54   368  
33. Lucas Vose 16 Wigan BEST     33.73   362  
34. Jonathan Stones 16 Durham City     34.56   336  
35. Reece Corfield 17 Co Manch Aq     34.71   332  
36. Christopher Cowing 15 Carlisle Aq     34.98   324  
37. Matthew Lowry 15 Newcastle     35.30   315  
38. Luke Baker 15 Tynemouth     35.35   314  
39. Matthew Burke 15 AFSHartlepol     35.64   306  
  Luke Warren 15 Ellesmere Co  DNC     
  Huw Hillson 16 Ellesmere Co  DNC     
  Christopher Hooper 17 Ellesmere Co  DNC     
  Aaron Beckford 16 Derwentside  DNC     
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EVENT 401 Boys Open 50m Backstroke       (Cont)     

 
10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Alexandru Lazar 11 Co Sund'land     37.17   270  
2. Shay Wood 11 AFSHartlepol     37.70   259  
3. Jack Burston 11 Ellesmere Co     39.03   233  
4. Lewis Kestle 11 Darlington     39.24   229  
5. James Raw 11 Ellesmere Co     41.18   198  
6. Francesco Tommasello 11 Co Manch Aq     41.93   188  
7. Louie Leggett 11 Ellesmere Co     43.54   168  
8. Harry Trueman 11 Co Sund'land     43.63   167  
9. Matthew Dey 10 Co Sund'land     43.87   164  
10. Christopher Fogato 10 Co Manch Aq     44.48   157  
11. Oliver Dodsworth 11 Co Sund'land     45.07   151  
12. Robert Hewitt 10 Co Sund'land     46.65   136  
  Edward Luft 11 Ellesmere Co  DNC     

 
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Jake Hutchinson 12 Ellesmere Co     33.19   379  
2. Jack Ridley 12 AFSHartlepol     33.61   365  
3. Thomas Maskell 12 Derwentside     34.40   341  
4. Jake Christon 12 Co Manch Aq     34.43   340  
5. Jacob Lee 12 Ellesmere Co     35.21   318  
6. Kemitha Mudalige 12 Newcastle     35.35   314  
7. Reece Blackett 12 Newcastle     36.69   281  
8. Flynn Smith 12 Ellesmere Co     36.86   277  
9. William Morris 12 Middlesboro     38.30   247  
10. Matthew Mahoney 12 Newcastle     38.36   246  
11. Adam Marshall 12 Newcastle     38.37   245  
12. Tom Jobling 12 Durham City     38.48   243  
13. James Escolme 12 Kendal     39.44   226  
14. Anthony Collinson 12 Co Sund'land     40.03   216  
15. Benjamin Thorpe 12 Newcastle     40.54   208  
16. Ben Percy 12 Co Sund'land     40.58   207  
17. Calum Robson 12 Newcastle     41.18   198  
18. William Taylor 12 Co Sund'land     41.19   198  
19. Alfie Donovan 12 AFSHartlepol     42.06   186  
  Jamie McCormick 12 Chester Le S  DNC     
  Luke McGee 12 Co Sund'land  DNC     

 
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Kenneth Juan 13 Co Sund'land     31.58   441  
2. Benjamin Haughton 13 Co Manch Aq     34.28   344  
3. Morgan Swirles 13 Derwentside     34.78   330  
4. Jack Livingstone 13 Ashington     35.33   315  
5. Jacob Davison 13 Chester Le S     35.73   304  
6. Miiko Wilson-Gielnik 13 Newcastle     36.54   284  
7. Michael Hewitt 13 AFSHartlepol     36.89   276  
8. Nathan Clare 13 Co Manch Aq     36.99   274  
9. Samuel Terry 13 Durham City     37.48   263  
10. Colby McKim 13 Chester Le S     38.13   250  
11. Evan Reeves 13 Darlington     38.14   250  
12. Toma Saha 13 Middlesboro     38.30   247  
13. Matthew Tinkler 13 Wigan BEST     38.82   237  
14. Ethan Blackett 13 Newcastle     38.99   234  
15. Joshua Kestle 13 Darlington     40.31   212  
16. Elroy Fekete 13 Co Sund'land     40.87   203  
17. Ryan Nagum 13 Co Sund'land     40.94   202  
  Joshua Royle 13 Durham City  DNC     
  Matthew Cairns 13 Durham City  DNC     
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EVENT 401 Boys Open 50m Backstroke       (Cont)     

 
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Ryan Zhao 14 Gates &Whick     29.14   561  
2. Harry Nicholson 14 Chester Le S     30.25   501  
3. Adam Strickland 14 Gates &Whick     31.57   441  
4. Joshua Savage 14 Derwentside     31.78   432  
5. Elliot Best 14 Newcastle     32.29   412  
6. Kalum Smart 14 Bo Barnsley     33.10   383  
7. Ewan Jenkins 14 South Tyne     33.23   378  
8. Oliver Tinkler 14 Wigan BEST     33.81   359  
9. Chase Darby 14 Middlesboro     34.06   351  
10. Finlay Hartworth 14 Tynemouth     34.20   347  
11. Joseph Fairbairn 14 Chester Le S     34.25   345  
12. Ben Ward 14 Chester Le S     34.26   345  
13. Toby Ranson 14 Co Manch Aq     34.29   344  
14. Richard Butterworth 14 Morpeth     34.37   342  
15. James Hayes 14 Tynemouth     34.68   333  
16. Harvey Matthias 14 Darlington     34.72   331  
17. Shay Lowery 14 Tynedale     35.63   307  
18. Arensi Isufi 14 Co Manch Aq     35.65   306  
19. Samuel Tate 14 Morpeth     35.74   304  
20. Thomas Power 14 Wear Valley     36.15   294  
21. Benjamin Dowsett 14 Durham City     36.59   283  
22. Ehimwenma Itua 14 Co Manch Aq     38.12   250  
23. Antonio Stanchev 14 Newcastle     38.21   249  
  Robert Cross 14 Ashington  DNC     

 
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Alfie Scott 15 Newcastle     28.54   597  
2. Lewis Maxwell 15 Derwentside     29.09   564  
3. Alex Campbell 15 Co Manch Aq     29.72   529  
4. Owen Andre 15 South Tyne     31.44   447  
5. Kian Dalligan 15 Ellesmere Co     32.46   406  
6. Ryan Coulthard 15 Co Manch Aq     33.06   384  
7. Christopher Cowing 15 Carlisle Aq     34.98   324  
8. Matthew Lowry 15 Newcastle     35.30   315  
9. Luke Baker 15 Tynemouth     35.35   314  
10. Matthew Burke 15 AFSHartlepol     35.64   306  
  Luke Warren 15 Ellesmere Co  DNC     

 
16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Joseph Small 18 Ellesmere Co     26.86   716  
2. Jack Shillinglaw 19 Ellesmere Co     26.88   715  
3. Alasdair Wright 21 Newcastle     27.14   694  
4. Henry Hickson 18 Loftus Dol     27.96   635  
5. Charlie Hutchison 16 Ellesmere Co     28.17   621  
6. Nathan Bennett 19 Co Manch Aq     28.63   592  
7. Matthew Evans 21 Co Manch Aq     28.71   587  
8. Daniel Morley 17 Derwentside     28.78   582  
9. Joel Thompson 17 Ellesmere Co     28.83   579  
10. Samuel Taylor 18 Co Manch Aq     29.50   541  
11. Alexander Rees 16 Ellesmere Co     29.62   534  
12. Declan Hall 19 Co Manch Aq     29.64   533  
13. Jamie Ewart 22 AFSHartlepol     29.97   516  
14. Charles Deacon 16 Ashington     30.02   513  
15. Luca Tommasello 16 Co Manch Aq     30.56   486  
16. Callum Bomersbach 16 AFSHartlepol     30.73   478  
17. Owen Robson 16 Loftus Dol     30.89   471  
18. Drew Robson 17 Darlington     31.02   465  
19. William Robinson 19 Durham City     31.06   463  
20. Tom Brumwell 16 Durham City     31.22   456  
21. Jack Hurworth 16 Darlington     31.48   445  
22. Joshua Warner-West 16 Loftus Dol     32.02   423  
23. Benjamin Cudby 16 Kendal     32.34   410  
24. Robert Wright 16 Newcastle     32.43   407  
25. William Maw 16 South Tyne     32.94   388  
26. James Davison 16 Chester Le S     33.54   368  
27. Lucas Vose 16 Wigan BEST     33.73   362  
28. Jonathan Stones 16 Durham City     34.56   336  
29. Reece Corfield 17 Co Manch Aq     34.71   332  
  Huw Hillson 16 Ellesmere Co  DNC     
  Christopher Hooper 17 Ellesmere Co  DNC     
  Aaron Beckford 16 Derwentside  DNC   
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EVENT 402 Girls Open 50m Freestyle            

14 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  
1. Lucy Hedley 14 Tynemouth     27.71   628  
2. Harriet Rogers 14 Darlington     27.97   610  
3. Izzy Winter 14 Newcastle     28.30   589  
4. Jessica Smith 14 Co Manch Aq     28.43   581  
5. Ellie Burke 14 South Tyne     28.62   570  
6. Katie Hale 13 Ellesmere Co     28.93   551  
7. Amelia Robertson 14 Tynemouth     29.20   536  
8. Emily Unsworth 14 Co Manch Aq     29.25   533  
9. Jessica Williamson 13 Wigan BEST     29.35   528  
10. Amy Heron 14 Tynemouth     29.40   525 
  
11. Kirsten Dronsfield 14 Co Manch Aq     29.46   522  
12. Lola Oke 14 Ellesmere Co     29.53   518 
  
13. Lola Morales 13 Tynemouth     29.54   518  
14. Naomi Ward 14 Carlisle Aq     29.56   517  
15. Millie Foster 13 Co Sund'land     29.63   513  
16. Meadow Dronsfield 14 Co Manch Aq     29.68   511  
17. Leah Smith 14 Sedgefield     29.75   507  
18. Jenna Dougal 13 Derwentside     29.82   503  
19. Laura Hodgson 13 Newcastle     30.04   492  
20. Evie Floate 13 Ellesmere Co     30.07   491  
20. Pearl Lightwood 12 Middlesboro     30.07   491  
22. Holly Richardson 14 Newcastle     30.08   490  
23. Anita Oboavwoduo 14 Co Manch Aq     30.19   485  
23. Jennifer Lowrie 14 Newcastle     30.19   485  
25. Millie Fenton 13 Tynemouth     30.22   484  
26. Sophie Johnstone 13 Newcastle     30.28   481  
27. Mariella Bidzimou Butl 12 Derwentside     30.33   478  
28. Anna O'Brien 14 Newcastle     30.43   474  
29. Annabel Cooper 13 Wear Valley     30.48   471  
30. Jasmine Campbell 13 Tynemouth     30.50   470  
31. Millie Craik 14 Ashington     30.61   465  
32. Louise-Emma Williams 13 Middlesboro     30.63   464  
32. Anna Morris 14 Loftus Dol     30.63   464  
34. Charlotte Thompson 14 Loftus Dol     30.64   464  
35. Georgiana Bot 13 Wigan BEST     30.68   462  
36. Lyra Holmes 13 Co Manch Aq     30.73   460  
36. Kathryn Bell 13 Ashington     30.73   460  
38. Madison Peveller 13 Wear Valley     30.79   457  
39. Georgia Lee 13 Bo Barnsley     30.89   453  
40. Evie Dilley 12 Middlesboro     30.95   450  
41. Lucy Sargeant 14 Kendal     31.03   447  
42. Isabelle Stephenson 14 Darlington     31.09   444  
43. Katie Stobbs 13 Tynemouth     31.14   442  
44. Isabella Deacon 13 Ashington     31.15   442  
45. Tilly Abbott 13 Co Sund'land     31.19   440  
46. Faye Milburn 13 Carlisle Aq     31.20   439  
46. Emma Bell 14 Middlesboro     31.20   439  
48. Sophie Brown 13 Newcastle     31.22   439  
49. Alexa Page 13 Newcastle     31.26   437  
49. Naomi Sheavills 14 Chester Le S     31.26   437  
51. Lily Gardner 14 Derwentside     31.37   432  
52. Henrietta D'Ammassa 13 Ellesmere Co     31.43   430  
53. Tiegan Flynn 14 Darlington     31.50   427  
54. Kloe Eade 12 Bo Barnsley     31.52   426  
55. Lauren Heppell 12 Chester Le S     31.60   423  
56. Riona Sorianosos 12 Co Sund'land     31.66   421  
57. Georgia Heath 14 Kendal     31.67   420  
57. Helena Wyness 12 Co Sund'land     31.67   420  
59. Aurora Fogato 14 Co Manch Aq     31.68   420  
60. Lily Smith 13 Co Manch Aq     31.69   419  
61. Natasha Maddison 14 Derwentside     31.89   412  
62. Hannah Wang 14 Co Manch Aq     31.94   410  
63. Arianna Stokes 12 Tynemouth     31.99   408  
64. Layla Trueman 14 Co Sund'land     32.03   406  
64. Keira Lee 13 Ellesmere Co     32.03   406  
66. Holly Stoker 12 Co Sund'land     32.18   400  
67. Violet Hearfield 12 Middlesboro     32.21   399  
68. Hannah Sharpe 12 Newcastle     32.24   398  
69. Olivia Harper 12 Newcastle     32.36   394  
70. Phoebe Bland 12 Newcastle     32.39   393  
71. Jessica Tong 14 Derwentside     32.41   392  
72. Afia Minhas 12 Co Manch Aq     32.43   391  
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EVENT 402 Girls Open 50m Freestyle        (Cont)    
14 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   FINA Pt 
 
73. Emily Morris 14 Tynemouth     32.46   390  
73. Ella Hall 14 Chester Le S     32.46   390  
75. Robyn Jacobs 12 Co Manch Aq     32.48   389  
76. Aimee Little 14 Newcastle     32.76   380  
77. Lucy Morrison 13 Newcastle     32.82   377  
78. Lois Hickson 13 Loftus Dol     32.86   376  
79. Eva Clapperton 12 Tynemouth     32.91   374  
79. Nicole Isaacson 13 Durham City     32.91   374  
81. Katie Kerins 14 Wear Valley     32.97   372  
82. Elyssa Palmer 13 Co Sund'land     33.01   371  
83. Ellie Van Der Merwe 13 Tynemouth     33.05   370  
84. Jasmine Ball 12 Bo Barnsley     33.06   369  
85. Grace Larsen 13 Newcastle     33.10   368  
86. Rosie Swatman 13 Newcastle     33.22   364  
87. Katie Blunt 10 Co Sund'land     33.27   362  
88. Hannah Hryniszak 14 Durham City     33.29   362  
89. Lucy Randall 12 Wear Valley     33.33   360  
89. Margot Field 13 Co Manch Aq     33.33   360  
91. Sophie Milburn 14 Carlisle Aq     33.35   360  
92. Ellie Overton 12 Darlington     33.41   358  
93. Jessica Wright 12 Derwentside     33.49   355  
94. Emily Whitton 13 Wear Valley     33.62   351  
95. Ellie Wilson 11 Carlisle Aq     33.64   351  
96. Chloe Belnavis 13 Derwentside     33.72   348  
97. Eleanor Broughton 12 Ellesmere Co     33.82   345  
98. Eve Foster 12 Co Sund'land     33.87   343  
99. Sophie Graham 13 Co Sund'land     33.89   343  
100. Ffion Tallantyre 12 Newcastle     34.09   337  
101. Alice Cammock 13 Co Sund'land     34.12   336  
102. Lauren Rowlands 13 Chester Le S     34.22   333  
102. Katie Grey 13 Hetton     34.22   333  
104. Macy Walton 11 Loftus Dol     34.26   332  
104. Francesca Fairless 12 Derwentside     34.26   332  
106. Emily Maxwell 11 Derwentside     34.31   330  
107. Evie Hartridge 14 Tynemouth     34.43   327  
107. Lilyella Smith 13 Co Sund'land     34.43   327  
109. Zoe Scott 11 Newcastle     34.51   325  
109. Mary Ellis 13 Co Sund'land     34.51   325  
111. Grace Whitfield 12 AFSHartlepol     34.56   323  
112. Holly Goldsmith 12 Co Sund'land     34.58   323  
113. Cici Noss 10 Ellesmere Co     34.59   322  
114. Molly Gould 11 South Tyne     34.68   320  
115. Lily Naisbett-Carr 12 Derwentside     34.77   317  
116. Myla Pike 12 Newcastle     34.85   315  
117. Lily Behenna 12 Newcastle     34.96   312  
118. Abigail Charlton 14 Tynemouth     35.24   305  
118. Bethany Heron 12 Tynemouth     35.24   305  
120. Paige Hope 11 South Tyne     35.25   305  
121. Elyssa Stoker 10 Co Sund'land     35.26   304  
122. Neve Calvert 12 Newcastle     35.28   304  
123. Ellie Sowerby 11 Derwentside     35.47   299  
124. Oliwia Janusz 14 Tynemouth     35.51   298  
125. Hannah Stones 13 Durham City     35.59   296  
126. Ruby Diment 11 Darlington     35.69   293  
127. Philippa Bache 12 Darlington     35.99   286  
128. Natasha Rice 11 Chester Le S     36.27   280  
129. Ella McMonagle 11 Darlington     36.29   279  
130. Molly Turnbull 12 Newcastle     36.35   278  
131. Scarlet Francis 12 Hetton     36.37   277  
131. Tilly Jackson-Smith 12 AFSHartlepol     36.37   277  
133. Katie Palmer 11 Chester Le S     37.57   251  
134. Emily Barber 12 Co Sund'land     37.99   243  
135. Allegra Fekete 11 Co Sund'land     38.04   242  
136. Holly Bodinner 11 Chester Le S     38.50   234  
137. Lydia Reeves 11 Darlington     43.34   164  
  Wilhelmina Gibson-Lee 10 Chester Le S  DNC     
  Faith Omoregbe 11 Chester Le S  DNC     
  Faye Berry 14 Derwentside  DNC     
  Lucy Ivison 14 Newcastle  DNC     
  Hannah Swift 14 Ellesmere Co  DNC     
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EVENT 402 Girls Open 50m Freestyle        (Cont)    

 
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt 
  
1. Sophie Brandon 17 Newcastle     27.57   637  
2. Pia Murray 16 Ellesmere Co     27.83   619  
3. Anna Smail 16 Ellesmere Co     27.96   611  
4. Jodie Gittins 16 Wigan BEST     28.16   598  
5. Hannah Russell 22 Co Manch Aq 12    28.40   583  
6. Hannah Trowsdale 17 Loftus Dol     28.48   578  
7. Jessica McDonough 16 Ellesmere Co     28.57   573  
8. Giorgia Harvey 16 Derwentside     28.59   571  
9. Rebecca Wilson 16 Copeland     28.71   564  
10. Grace Maskell 15 Derwentside     28.80   559 
  
11. Shannon Dalligan 17 Ellesmere Co     28.86   555  
12. Hannah Head 18 Co Manch Aq     28.88   554  
12. Erika Best 16 Newcastle     28.88   554 
  
14. Rebecca Amor 15 Copeland     29.03   546  
15. Emma Dickson 16 Co Manch Aq     29.04   545  
16. Hannah Wright 15 Chester Le S     29.16   538  
17. Ellinor Southward 17 Ellesmere Co     29.17   538  
18. Hannah Shakeshaft 16 Ellesmere Co     29.28   532  
19. Libby Turner 17 Bo Barnsley     29.34   529  
20. Hannah Slater 16 Newcastle     29.36   527  
21. Alina Willis 16 Newcastle     29.43   524  
22. Chloe Hand 17 Co Manch Aq     29.56   517  
23. Mia Greenough 15 Wigan BEST     29.61   514  
24. Sophie Negrine 15 Ellesmere Co     29.68   511  
25. Katherine Keogh 16 Loftus Dol     29.71   509  
26. Imogen Rhodes 15 Ellesmere Co     29.79   505  
27. Kate Salthouse 15 Tynedale     29.93   498  
28. Esther Dodd 15 North Tyne     30.00   494  
29. Rosa Pollard Smith 16 Durham City     30.01   494  
30. Ilaisa Redda 15 Co Sund'land     30.05   492  
31. Emily Atkinson 16 Derwentside     30.14   488  
32. Laura Head 15 Co Manch Aq     30.16   487  
33. Rebecca Wren 15 Tynedale     30.17   486  
34. Rebecca Dawson 18 Co Manch Aq     30.19   485  
35. Sarah-Jane Dawson 16 Stokesley     30.21   484  
35. Lauren Dzyra 20 Co Manch Aq     30.21   484  
37. Aimee McKenzie 15 South Tyne     30.30   480  
38. Tegan Shaw 16 Co Manch Aq     30.34   478  
39. Rhiannon Bridges 15 South Tyne     30.38   476  
40. Lucy Mason 15 Darlington     30.51   470  
41. Thea Cowie 15 North Tyne     30.52   470  
42. Josie Johnson 15 Kendal     30.53   469  
43. Grace Cook 15 Loftus Dol     30.54   469  
44. Koshiki Chauhan 16 Co Manch Aq     30.69   462  
45. Erin Purdy 16 Ashington     30.71   461  
46. Leonie Aldridge 15 Tynemouth     30.77   458  
47. Abi Kirsop 15 South Tyne     30.92   452  
48. Daire Treumann 15 Tynemouth     31.01   448  
49. Polly Reed 15 Newcastle     31.09   444  
50. Nicole Allen 16 Darlington     31.36   433  
51. Bethan Rowley 15 Kendal     31.38   432  
52. Abigail Evans 15 Derwentside     31.53   426  
53. Charlotte Grant 15 Gates &Whick     31.66   421  
54. Isobel Pauline 15 Co Manch Aq     31.69   419  
55. Alice Eastwood 15 Kendal     31.78   416  
56. Suzannah Fielding 15 Newcastle     31.98   408  
57. Grace Abbott 15 Co Sund'land     32.06   405  
58. Milly Bradley 15 Tynemouth     32.26   398  
59. Rebecca Saunders 15 Derwentside     32.44   391  
  Claudia Chapman 17 Darlington  DNC     
  Molly Finley 15 Gates &Whick  DNC     
  Jessica Wright 15 Chester Le S  DNC     
  Noelle Belnavis 16 Derwentside  DNC     
  Taryn Wheat 16 Chester Le S  DNC     
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EVENT 402 Girls Open 50m Freestyle        (Cont)    

 
10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt 
  
1. Katie Blunt 10 Co Sund'land     33.27   362  
2. Ellie Wilson 11 Carlisle Aq     33.64   351  
3. Macy Walton 11 Loftus Dol     34.26   332  
4. Emily Maxwell 11 Derwentside     34.31   330  
5. Zoe Scott 11 Newcastle     34.51   325  
6. Cici Noss 10 Ellesmere Co     34.59   322  
7. Molly Gould 11 South Tyne     34.68   320  
8. Paige Hope 11 South Tyne     35.25   305  
9. Elyssa Stoker 10 Co Sund'land     35.26   304  
10. Ellie Sowerby 11 Derwentside     35.47   299  
11. Ruby Diment 11 Darlington     35.69   293  
12. Natasha Rice 11 Chester Le S     36.27   280  
13. Ella McMonagle 11 Darlington     36.29   279  
14. Katie Palmer 11 Chester Le S     37.57   251  
15. Allegra Fekete 11 Co Sund'land     38.04   242  
16. Holly Bodinner 11 Chester Le S     38.50   234  
17. Lydia Reeves 11 Darlington     43.34   164  
  Wilhelmina Gibson-Lee 10 Chester Le S  DNC     
  Faith Omoregbe 11 Chester Le S  DNC     

 
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt 
  
1. Pearl Lightwood 12 Middlesboro     30.07   491  
2. Mariella Bidzimou Butl 12 Derwentside     30.33   478  
3. Evie Dilley 12 Middlesboro     30.95   450  
4. Kloe Eade 12 Bo Barnsley     31.52   426  
5. Lauren Heppell 12 Chester Le S     31.60   423  
6. Riona Sorianosos 12 Co Sund'land     31.66   421  
7. Helena Wyness 12 Co Sund'land     31.67   420  
8. Arianna Stokes 12 Tynemouth     31.99   408  
9. Holly Stoker 12 Co Sund'land     32.18   400  
10. Violet Hearfield 12 Middlesboro     32.21   399  
11. Hannah Sharpe 12 Newcastle     32.24   398  
12. Olivia Harper 12 Newcastle     32.36   394  
13. Phoebe Bland 12 Newcastle     32.39   393  
14. Afia Minhas 12 Co Manch Aq     32.43   391  
15. Robyn Jacobs 12 Co Manch Aq     32.48   389  
16. Eva Clapperton 12 Tynemouth     32.91   374  
17. Jasmine Ball 12 Bo Barnsley     33.06   369  
18. Lucy Randall 12 Wear Valley     33.33   360  
19. Ellie Overton 12 Darlington     33.41   358  
20. Jessica Wright 12 Derwentside     33.49   355  
21. Eleanor Broughton 12 Ellesmere Co     33.82   345  
22. Eve Foster 12 Co Sund'land     33.87   343  
23. Ffion Tallantyre 12 Newcastle     34.09   337  
24. Francesca Fairless 12 Derwentside     34.26   332  
25. Grace Whitfield 12 AFSHartlepol     34.56   323  
26. Holly Goldsmith 12 Co Sund'land     34.58   323  
27. Lily Naisbett-Carr 12 Derwentside     34.77   317  
28. Myla Pike 12 Newcastle     34.85   315  
29. Lily Behenna 12 Newcastle     34.96   312  
30. Bethany Heron 12 Tynemouth     35.24   305  
31. Neve Calvert 12 Newcastle     35.28   304  
32. Philippa Bache 12 Darlington     35.99   286  
33. Molly Turnbull 12 Newcastle     36.35   278  
34. Scarlet Francis 12 Hetton     36.37   277  
34. Tilly Jackson-Smith 12 AFSHartlepol     36.37   277  
36. Emily Barber 12 Co Sund'land     37.99   243  
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EVENT 402 Girls Open 50m Freestyle        (Cont)    

 
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt 
  
1. Katie Hale 13 Ellesmere Co     28.93   551  
2. Jessica Williamson 13 Wigan BEST     29.35   528  
3. Lola Morales 13 Tynemouth     29.54   518  
4. Millie Foster 13 Co Sund'land     29.63   513  
5. Jenna Dougal 13 Derwentside     29.82   503  
6. Laura Hodgson 13 Newcastle     30.04   492  
7. Evie Floate 13 Ellesmere Co     30.07   491  
8. Millie Fenton 13 Tynemouth     30.22   484  
9. Sophie Johnstone 13 Newcastle     30.28   481  
10. Annabel Cooper 13 Wear Valley     30.48   471  
11. Jasmine Campbell 13 Tynemouth     30.50   470  
12. Louise-Emma Williams 13 Middlesboro     30.63   464  
13. Georgiana Bot 13 Wigan BEST     30.68   462  
14. Lyra Holmes 13 Co Manch Aq     30.73   460  
14. Kathryn Bell 13 Ashington     30.73   460  
16. Madison Peveller 13 Wear Valley     30.79   457  
17. Georgia Lee 13 Bo Barnsley     30.89   453  
18. Katie Stobbs 13 Tynemouth     31.14   442  
19. Isabella Deacon 13 Ashington     31.15   442  
20. Tilly Abbott 13 Co Sund'land     31.19   440  
21. Faye Milburn 13 Carlisle Aq     31.20   439  
22. Sophie Brown 13 Newcastle     31.22   439  
23. Alexa Page 13 Newcastle     31.26   437  
24. Henrietta D'Ammassa 13 Ellesmere Co     31.43   430  
25. Lily Smith 13 Co Manch Aq     31.69   419  
26. Keira Lee 13 Ellesmere Co     32.03   406  
27. Lucy Morrison 13 Newcastle     32.82   377  
28. Lois Hickson 13 Loftus Dol     32.86   376  
29. Nicole Isaacson 13 Durham City     32.91   374  
30. Elyssa Palmer 13 Co Sund'land     33.01   371  
31. Ellie Van Der Merwe 13 Tynemouth     33.05   370  
32. Grace Larsen 13 Newcastle     33.10   368  
33. Rosie Swatman 13 Newcastle     33.22   364  
34. Margot Field 13 Co Manch Aq     33.33   360  
35. Emily Whitton 13 Wear Valley     33.62   351  
36. Chloe Belnavis 13 Derwentside     33.72   348  
37. Sophie Graham 13 Co Sund'land     33.89   343  
38. Alice Cammock 13 Co Sund'land     34.12   336  
39. Lauren Rowlands 13 Chester Le S     34.22   333  
39. Katie Grey 13 Hetton     34.22   333  
41. Lilyella Smith 13 Co Sund'land     34.43   327  
42. Mary Ellis 13 Co Sund'land     34.51   325  
43. Hannah Stones 13 Durham City     35.59   296  
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EVENT 402 Girls Open 50m Freestyle        (Cont)    

 
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt 
  
1. Lucy Hedley 14 Tynemouth     27.71   628 ACR 
  
2. Harriet Rogers 14 Darlington     27.97   610  
3. Izzy Winter 14 Newcastle     28.30   589  
4. Jessica Smith 14 Co Manch Aq     28.43   581  
5. Ellie Burke 14 South Tyne     28.62   570  
6. Amelia Robertson 14 Tynemouth     29.20   536  
7. Emily Unsworth 14 Co Manch Aq     29.25   533  
8. Amy Heron 14 Tynemouth     29.40   525  
9. Kirsten Dronsfield 14 Co Manch Aq     29.46   522  
10. Lola Oke 14 Ellesmere Co     29.53   518  
11. Naomi Ward 14 Carlisle Aq     29.56   517  
12. Meadow Dronsfield 14 Co Manch Aq     29.68   511  
13. Leah Smith 14 Sedgefield     29.75   507  
14. Holly Richardson 14 Newcastle     30.08   490  
15. Anita Oboavwoduo 14 Co Manch Aq     30.19   485  
15. Jennifer Lowrie 14 Newcastle     30.19   485  
17. Anna O'Brien 14 Newcastle     30.43   474  
18. Millie Craik 14 Ashington     30.61   465  
19. Anna Morris 14 Loftus Dol     30.63   464  
20. Charlotte Thompson 14 Loftus Dol     30.64   464  
21. Lucy Sargeant 14 Kendal     31.03   447  
22. Isabelle Stephenson 14 Darlington     31.09   444  
23. Emma Bell 14 Middlesboro     31.20   439  
24. Naomi Sheavills 14 Chester Le S     31.26   437  
25. Lily Gardner 14 Derwentside     31.37   432  
26. Tiegan Flynn 14 Darlington     31.50   427  
27. Georgia Heath 14 Kendal     31.67   420  
28. Aurora Fogato 14 Co Manch Aq     31.68   420  
29. Natasha Maddison 14 Derwentside     31.89   412  
30. Hannah Wang 14 Co Manch Aq     31.94   410  
31. Layla Trueman 14 Co Sund'land     32.03   406  
32. Jessica Tong 14 Derwentside     32.41   392  
33. Emily Morris 14 Tynemouth     32.46   390  
33. Ella Hall 14 Chester Le S     32.46   390  
35. Aimee Little 14 Newcastle     32.76   380  
36. Katie Kerins 14 Wear Valley     32.97   372  
37. Hannah Hryniszak 14 Durham City     33.29   362  
38. Sophie Milburn 14 Carlisle Aq     33.35   360  
39. Evie Hartridge 14 Tynemouth     34.43   327  
40. Abigail Charlton 14 Tynemouth     35.24   305  
41. Oliwia Janusz 14 Tynemouth     35.51   298  
  Faye Berry 14 Derwentside  DNC     
  Lucy Ivison 14 Newcastle  DNC     
  Hannah Swift 14 Ellesmere Co  DNC     
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EVENT 402 Girls Open 50m Freestyle        (Cont)    

 
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  
1. Grace Maskell 15 Derwentside     28.80   559  
2. Rebecca Amor 15 Copeland     29.03   546  
3. Hannah Wright 15 Chester Le S     29.16   538  
4. Mia Greenough 15 Wigan BEST     29.61   514  
5. Sophie Negrine 15 Ellesmere Co     29.68   511  
6. Imogen Rhodes 15 Ellesmere Co     29.79   505  
7. Kate Salthouse 15 Tynedale     29.93   498  
8. Esther Dodd 15 North Tyne     30.00   494  
9. Ilaisa Redda 15 Co Sund'land     30.05   492  
10. Laura Head 15 Co Manch Aq     30.16   487  
11. Rebecca Wren 15 Tynedale     30.17   486  
12. Aimee McKenzie 15 South Tyne     30.30   480  
13. Rhiannon Bridges 15 South Tyne     30.38   476  
14. Lucy Mason 15 Darlington     30.51   470  
15. Thea Cowie 15 North Tyne     30.52   470  
16. Josie Johnson 15 Kendal     30.53   469  
17. Grace Cook 15 Loftus Dol     30.54   469  
18. Leonie Aldridge 15 Tynemouth     30.77   458  
19. Abi Kirsop 15 South Tyne     30.92   452  
20. Daire Treumann 15 Tynemouth     31.01   448  
21. Polly Reed 15 Newcastle     31.09   444  
22. Bethan Rowley 15 Kendal     31.38   432  
23. Abigail Evans 15 Derwentside     31.53   426  
24. Charlotte Grant 15 Gates &Whick     31.66   421  
25. Isobel Pauline 15 Co Manch Aq     31.69   419  
26. Alice Eastwood 15 Kendal     31.78   416  
27. Suzannah Fielding 15 Newcastle     31.98   408  
28. Grace Abbott 15 Co Sund'land     32.06   405  
29. Milly Bradley 15 Tynemouth     32.26   398  
30. Rebecca Saunders 15 Derwentside     32.44   391  
  Molly Finley 15 Gates &Whick  DNC     
  Jessica Wright 15 Chester Le S  DNC     

 
16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  
1. Sophie Brandon 17 Newcastle     27.57   637  
2. Pia Murray 16 Ellesmere Co     27.83   619  
3. Anna Smail 16 Ellesmere Co     27.96   611  
4. Jodie Gittins 16 Wigan BEST     28.16   598  
5. Hannah Russell 22 Co Manch Aq 12    28.40   583  
6. Hannah Trowsdale 17 Loftus Dol     28.48   578  
7. Jessica McDonough 16 Ellesmere Co     28.57   573  
8. Giorgia Harvey 16 Derwentside     28.59   571  
9. Rebecca Wilson 16 Copeland     28.71   564  
10. Shannon Dalligan 17 Ellesmere Co     28.86   555  
11. Hannah Head 18 Co Manch Aq     28.88   554  
11. Erika Best 16 Newcastle     28.88   554  
13. Emma Dickson 16 Co Manch Aq     29.04   545  
14. Ellinor Southward 17 Ellesmere Co     29.17   538  
15. Hannah Shakeshaft 16 Ellesmere Co     29.28   532  
16. Libby Turner 17 Bo Barnsley     29.34   529  
17. Hannah Slater 16 Newcastle     29.36   527  
18. Alina Willis 16 Newcastle     29.43   524  
19. Chloe Hand 17 Co Manch Aq     29.56   517  
20. Katherine Keogh 16 Loftus Dol     29.71   509  
21. Rosa Pollard Smith 16 Durham City     30.01   494  
22. Emily Atkinson 16 Derwentside     30.14   488  
23. Rebecca Dawson 18 Co Manch Aq     30.19   485  
24. Sarah-Jane Dawson 16 Stokesley     30.21   484  
24. Lauren Dzyra 20 Co Manch Aq     30.21   484  
26. Tegan Shaw 16 Co Manch Aq     30.34   478  
27. Koshiki Chauhan 16 Co Manch Aq     30.69   462  
28. Erin Purdy 16 Ashington     30.71   461  
29. Nicole Allen 16 Darlington     31.36   433  
  Claudia Chapman 17 Darlington  DNC     
  Noelle Belnavis 16 Derwentside  DNC     
  Taryn Wheat 16 Chester Le S  DNC     

 
Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  BDPoints  
1. Hannah Russell 22 Co Manch Aq 12    28.40   849  
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EVENT 403 Boys Open 100m Freestyle            

 
14 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 
 
1. Ryan Zhao 14 Gates &Whick     57.41   545     27.61 
2. Harry Nicholson 14 Chester Le S     58.56   514     27.89 
3. Thomas English 14 Chester Le S     59.20   497     27.88 
4. Finlay Makin 14 Co Manch Aq   1:00.38   468     28.01 
5. James Woods 14 Middlesboro   1:00.96   455     29.59 
6. Oliver Taylor 14 Co Manch Aq   1:01.54   442     29.28 
7. Benjamin Haughton 13 Co Manch Aq   1:02.43   424     30.13 
8. Toby Ranson 14 Co Manch Aq   1:02.47   423     30.12 
9. Conor Dunkerley 14 Co Manch Aq   1:02.82   416     29.97 
10. Joshua Savage 14 Derwentside   1:02.92   414     29.97 
 
11. Elliot Best 14 Newcastle   1:03.10   410     30.14 
12. Kalum Smart 14 Bo Barnsley   1:03.12   410     30.75 
 
13. Joseph Fairbairn 14 Chester Le S   1:03.60   401     30.39 
14. Daniel Morris 14 Tynemouth   1:03.65   400     29.49 
15. Ewan Jenkins 14 South Tyne   1:03.74   398     30.40 
16. Archie Neaves 13 Ellesmere Co   1:04.25   389     31.09 
17. Harvey Matthias 14 Darlington   1:04.30   388     30.51 
18. Archie Barker 14 Loftus Dol   1:04.33   387     31.21 
19. Dominic Anderson 14 Morpeth   1:04.44   385     31.35 
20. Alfie McGuire 12 Co Sund'land   1:04.63   382     30.34 
21. Jack Livingstone 13 Ashington   1:04.64   382     31.09 
22. Isaac Hall 14 Ellesmere Co   1:04.83   378     31.43 
23. Ben Ward 14 Chester Le S   1:04.87   378     30.51 
24. Ryan Trowsdale 14 Loftus Dol   1:05.31   370     32.11 
25. Thomas McDermott 12 Middlesboro   1:05.64   364  - 
26. Callum Duncan 14 AFSHartlepol   1:05.81   362     31.00 
27. Arensi Isufi 14 Co Manch Aq   1:06.09   357     32.41 
28. Robert Hunt 14 Durham City   1:06.20   355     32.30 
29. Jake Hutchinson 12 Ellesmere Co   1:06.30   354     31.42 
30. Kenneth Juan 13 Co Sund'land   1:06.36   353     30.97 
31. Harrison Aspinall 14 Ellesmere Co   1:06.37   353     31.35 
32. Thomas Maskell 12 Derwentside   1:06.44   351     32.18 
33. Oliver Breen 14 Tynemouth   1:06.53   350     31.44 
34. Joshua Walker 12 Co Manch Aq   1:06.54   350     32.13 
35. Jake Christon 12 Co Manch Aq   1:07.03   342     31.58 
36. Jacob Davison 13 Chester Le S   1:07.09   341     32.53 
37. Oliver Tinkler 14 Wigan BEST   1:07.38   337     31.17 
38. Joshua Robinson 13 Derwentside   1:07.84   330     32.74 
39. Ehimwenma Itua 14 Co Manch Aq   1:08.30   323     31.41 
40. Shay Wood 11 AFSHartlepol   1:08.40   322     32.74 
41. Alexander Morris 14 Darlington   1:08.63   319     32.71 
42. Peter Brown 14 Copeland   1:08.64   319     33.18 
43. Carter Lockley 14 Ellesmere Co   1:08.69   318     32.65 
44. Samuel Tate 14 Morpeth   1:08.93   315     34.44 
45. Titus Pike 14 Newcastle   1:09.02   313     33.52 
46. Ethan Lonsdale 14 Ashington   1:09.10   312     33.06 
47. William Morris 12 Middlesboro   1:09.11   312     32.92 
48. Max Butler 14 Darlington   1:09.26   310     32.64 
49. Benjamin Dowsett 14 Durham City   1:09.53   307     32.84 
50. Michael Hewitt 13 AFSHartlepol   1:09.77   303     33.74 
51. Sam Bajrami 12 Derwentside   1:10.00   300     33.86 
52. Shay Halton 13 Loftus Dol   1:10.03   300     33.54 
53. Leo White 13 Derwentside   1:10.20   298     34.36 
54. Finlay Hartworth 14 Tynemouth   1:10.52   294     33.32 
55. Blake Hooper 12 Derwentside   1:11.24   285     34.36 
56. Alexandru Lazar 11 Co Sund'land   1:11.48   282     34.36 
57. James Hodgson 13 Newcastle   1:11.58   281     34.31 
58. Jacob Lee 12 Ellesmere Co   1:11.66   280     33.73 
59. Toma Saha 13 Middlesboro   1:12.22   274     34.44 
60. Matthew Mahoney 12 Newcastle   1:12.45   271     34.43 
61. Colby McKim 13 Chester Le S   1:12.56   270     33.97 
62. Jacob Barnett 11 Co Sund'land   1:12.82   267     34.93 
63. Lewis Kestle 11 Darlington   1:13.02   265     36.48 
64. Benjamin Thorpe 12 Newcastle   1:13.17   263     34.37 
65. Joshua Kestle 13 Darlington   1:13.63   258     36.48 
66. Miiko Wilson-Gielnik 13 Newcastle   1:13.64   258     35.06 
67. Fran Proctor 13 Co Sund'land   1:13.93   255     34.84 
68. Evan Reeves 13 Darlington   1:13.99   254     34.84 
69. Alfie Donovan 12 AFSHartlepol   1:14.01   254     35.72 
70. Kemitha Mudalige 12 Newcastle   1:14.05   254     35.47 
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EVENT 403 Boys Open 100m Freestyle   (Cont)         
 
14 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 
 
71. Tom Jobling 12 Durham City   1:14.13   253     34.88 
72. Jack Burston 11 Ellesmere Co   1:14.15   253     35.63 
73. Calum Robson 12 Newcastle   1:15.60   238     37.01 
74. James Raw 11 Ellesmere Co   1:16.13   233     37.16 
75. Jimmy McGuire 10 Co Sund'land   1:16.68   228     36.55 
76. Adam Marshall 12 Newcastle   1:18.21   215     36.16 
77. Harry Trueman 11 Co Sund'land   1:20.70   196     38.74 
  Luke McGee 12 Co Sund'land  DNC  
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EVENT 403 Boys Open 100m Freestyle   (Cont)         
 
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 
 
1. Adam Metcalf 17 Ellesmere Co     51.96   735     25.00 
2. Jacob Jackson 20 Ellesmere Co     52.84   699     25.62 
3. Nathan Bennett 19 Co Manch Aq     53.42   677     25.88 
4. Jared Armstrong 18 Co Manch Aq     53.65   668     25.89 
5. Charlie Hutchison 16 Ellesmere Co     54.26   646     26.75 
6. Billy Pettit 17 Ellesmere Co     54.46   639     26.68 
7. Kyo Tanner 16 Ellesmere Co     54.98   621     26.49 
8. Hector Pardoe 17 Ellesmere Co     54.99   620     27.19 
9. Daniel Morley 17 Derwentside     55.17   614     26.72 
10. Joseph Small 18 Ellesmere Co     55.71   597     26.86 
 
11. Henry Hickson 18 Loftus Dol     55.80   594     27.12 
12. Lewis Maxwell 15 Derwentside     55.84   592     26.85 
 
13. Ned Sharp 15 Ellesmere Co     56.07   585     26.39 
14. Callum Atkinson 15 Newcastle     56.09   584     26.84 
15. Jake Clappison 18 Co Manch Aq     56.72   565     26.28 
16. Declan Hall 19 Co Manch Aq     56.85   561     26.86 
17. Niall Coulthard 15 Sedgefield     56.93   559     28.73 
18. Charles Deacon 16 Ashington     57.12   553     27.51 
19. Alexander Rees 16 Ellesmere Co     57.23   550     27.60 
20. Jamie Ewart 22 AFSHartlepol     57.35   547     27.67 
21. Adam Jones 15 Co Manch Aq     57.88   532     28.10 
22. Luca Tommasello 16 Co Manch Aq     57.91   531     28.12 
23. Matthew Keogh 18 Loftus Dol     57.96   530     28.30 
24. Callum Bomersbach 16 AFSHartlepol     58.09   526     27.68 
25. William Maw 16 South Tyne     58.39   518     28.06 
26. Patrik Bajrami 15 Derwentside     58.44   517     28.62 
27. Stephen Taylor 17 Ellesmere Co     58.48   516     28.52 
28. William Robinson 19 Durham City     58.53   514     28.53 
29. Tom Brumwell 16 Durham City     58.59   513     27.97 
30. Drew Robson 17 Darlington     58.92   504     28.62 
31. James Amor 17 Copeland     59.10   500     28.51 
32. Jack Hurworth 16 Darlington     59.13   499     28.26 
33. Alfie Scott 15 Newcastle     59.33   494     28.87 
34. Joseph Niven 17 Ellesmere Co     59.39   492     28.15 
35. Alexander Rosser-Barne 15 Ellesmere Co     59.48   490     29.03 
36. James Davison 16 Chester Le S     59.62   487     28.02 
37. Reece Corfield 17 Co Manch Aq     59.71   484     28.85 
38. Owen Andre 15 South Tyne   1:00.23   472     28.46 
39. Robert Wright 16 Newcastle   1:00.25   471     29.32 
40. Samuel Pashley 16 Gates &Whick   1:00.43   467     27.82 
41. Matthew Lowry 15 Newcastle   1:00.70   461     28.85 
42. Kian Dalligan 15 Ellesmere Co   1:00.94   456     29.46 
43. Joshua Warner-West 16 Loftus Dol   1:01.76   438     30.10 
44. Nicholas Cooper 17 Wear Valley   1:02.75   417     29.73 
45. Bradley Lowrie 16 Co Manch Aq   1:02.79   416     30.10 
46. Benjamin Holland 15 Ellesmere Co   1:02.88   415     30.24 
47. Brook Miller 16 Tynemouth   1:03.01   412     30.01 
48. Thomas Adamson 15 Derwentside   1:03.15   409     30.31 
49. Benjamin Cudby 16 Kendal   1:03.53   402     30.89 
50. Ryan Coulthard 15 Co Manch Aq   1:03.74   398     30.91 
51. Joseph Dobson 15 Wear Valley   1:04.09   392     31.26 
52. Harrison Butler 16 Darlington   1:04.39   386     30.21 
53. Lucas Vose 16 Wigan BEST   1:04.59   383     30.75 
54. Sam Dunbar 15 Durham City   1:04.80   379     30.79 
55. Thomas Dawson 16 Co Manch Aq   1:04.82   379     31.07 
56. Josef Craig 21 Co Sund'land 8  1:05.22   372     29.87 
57. Jonathan Stones 16 Durham City   1:05.40   369     30.92 
58. Matthew Gregory 15 Wigan BEST   1:07.41   336     32.47 
59. Matthew Van Mourik 15 Darlington   1:08.61   319     32.54 
60. Joshua Convery 15 Co Sund'land   1:09.10   312  - 
61. Matthew Burke 15 AFSHartlepol   1:11.17   286     33.29 
  Luke Warren 15 Ellesmere Co  DNC      
  Huw Hillson 16 Ellesmere Co  DNC      
  Christopher Hooper 17 Ellesmere Co  DNC      
  Aaron Beckford 16 Derwentside  DNC      
  Alasdair Wright 21 Newcastle  DNC 
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EVENT 403 Boys Open 100m Freestyle   (Cont)         
 
10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Shay Wood 11 AFSHartlepol   1:08.40   322     32.74 
2. Alexandru Lazar 11 Co Sund'land   1:11.48   282     34.36 
3. Jacob Barnett 11 Co Sund'land   1:12.82   267     34.93 
4. Lewis Kestle 11 Darlington   1:13.02   265     36.48 
5. Jack Burston 11 Ellesmere Co   1:14.15   253     35.63 
6. James Raw 11 Ellesmere Co   1:16.13   233     37.16 
7. Jimmy McGuire 10 Co Sund'land   1:16.68   228     36.55 
8. Harry Trueman 11 Co Sund'land   1:20.70   196     38.74 
 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Alfie McGuire 12 Co Sund'land   1:04.63   382     30.34 
2. Thomas McDermott 12 Middlesboro   1:05.64   364  - 
3. Jake Hutchinson 12 Ellesmere Co   1:06.30   354     31.42 
4. Thomas Maskell 12 Derwentside   1:06.44   351     32.18 
5. Joshua Walker 12 Co Manch Aq   1:06.54   350     32.13 
6. Jake Christon 12 Co Manch Aq   1:07.03   342     31.58 
7. William Morris 12 Middlesboro   1:09.11   312     32.92 
8. Sam Bajrami 12 Derwentside   1:10.00   300     33.86 
9. Blake Hooper 12 Derwentside   1:11.24   285     34.36 
10. Jacob Lee 12 Ellesmere Co   1:11.66   280     33.73 
11. Matthew Mahoney 12 Newcastle   1:12.45   271     34.43 
12. Benjamin Thorpe 12 Newcastle   1:13.17   263     34.37 
13. Alfie Donovan 12 AFSHartlepol   1:14.01   254     35.72 
14. Kemitha Mudalige 12 Newcastle   1:14.05   254     35.47 
15. Tom Jobling 12 Durham City   1:14.13   253     34.88 
16. Calum Robson 12 Newcastle   1:15.60   238     37.01 
17. Adam Marshall 12 Newcastle   1:18.21   215     36.16 
  Luke McGee 12 Co Sund'land  DNC  
 
     

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Benjamin Haughton 13 Co Manch Aq   1:02.43   424     30.13 
2. Archie Neaves 13 Ellesmere Co   1:04.25   389     31.09 
3. Jack Livingstone 13 Ashington   1:04.64   382     31.09 
4. Kenneth Juan 13 Co Sund'land   1:06.36   353     30.97 
5. Jacob Davison 13 Chester Le S   1:07.09   341     32.53 
6. Joshua Robinson 13 Derwentside   1:07.84   330     32.74 
7. Michael Hewitt 13 AFSHartlepol   1:09.77   303     33.74 
8. Shay Halton 13 Loftus Dol   1:10.03   300     33.54 
9. Leo White 13 Derwentside   1:10.20   298     34.36 
10. James Hodgson 13 Newcastle   1:11.58   281     34.31 
11. Toma Saha 13 Middlesboro   1:12.22   274     34.44 
12. Colby McKim 13 Chester Le S   1:12.56   270     33.97 
13. Joshua Kestle 13 Darlington   1:13.63   258     36.48 
14. Miiko Wilson-Gielnik 13 Newcastle   1:13.64   258     35.06 
15. Fran Proctor 13 Co Sund'land   1:13.93   255     34.84 
16. Evan Reeves 13 Darlington   1:13.99   254     34.84 
  



COSASC National Qualifier 2018 - Results Sheet 
(Under ASA Laws and ASA Technical Rules of Swimming License NE180846) 

Sunderland Aquatic Centre – Saturday 24th March 2018 
Results - Session Four 

 

  
 
 Page 16 of 26  
 

 

EVENT 403 Boys Open 100m Freestyle   (Cont)         
 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Ryan Zhao 14 Gates &Whick     57.41   545     27.61 
2. Harry Nicholson 14 Chester Le S     58.56   514     27.89 
3. Thomas English 14 Chester Le S     59.20   497     27.88 
4. Finlay Makin 14 Co Manch Aq   1:00.38   468     28.01 
5. James Woods 14 Middlesboro   1:00.96   455     29.59 
6. Oliver Taylor 14 Co Manch Aq   1:01.54   442     29.28 
7. Toby Ranson 14 Co Manch Aq   1:02.47   423     30.12 
8. Conor Dunkerley 14 Co Manch Aq   1:02.82   416     29.97 
9. Joshua Savage 14 Derwentside   1:02.92   414     29.97 
10. Elliot Best 14 Newcastle   1:03.10   410     30.14 
11. Kalum Smart 14 Bo Barnsley   1:03.12   410     30.75 
12. Joseph Fairbairn 14 Chester Le S   1:03.60   401     30.39 
13. Daniel Morris 14 Tynemouth   1:03.65   400     29.49 
14. Ewan Jenkins 14 South Tyne   1:03.74   398     30.40 
15. Harvey Matthias 14 Darlington   1:04.30   388     30.51 
16. Archie Barker 14 Loftus Dol   1:04.33   387     31.21 
17. Dominic Anderson 14 Morpeth   1:04.44   385     31.35 
18. Isaac Hall 14 Ellesmere Co   1:04.83   378     31.43 
19. Ben Ward 14 Chester Le S   1:04.87   378     30.51 
20. Ryan Trowsdale 14 Loftus Dol   1:05.31   370     32.11 
21. Callum Duncan 14 AFSHartlepol   1:05.81   362     31.00 
22. Arensi Isufi 14 Co Manch Aq   1:06.09   357     32.41 
23. Robert Hunt 14 Durham City   1:06.20   355     32.30 
24. Harrison Aspinall 14 Ellesmere Co   1:06.37   353     31.35 
25. Oliver Breen 14 Tynemouth   1:06.53   350     31.44 
26. Oliver Tinkler 14 Wigan BEST   1:07.38   337     31.17 
27. Ehimwenma Itua 14 Co Manch Aq   1:08.30   323     31.41 
28. Alexander Morris 14 Darlington   1:08.63   319     32.71 
29. Peter Brown 14 Copeland   1:08.64   319     33.18 
30. Carter Lockley 14 Ellesmere Co   1:08.69   318     32.65 
31. Samuel Tate 14 Morpeth   1:08.93   315     34.44 
32. Titus Pike 14 Newcastle   1:09.02   313     33.52 
33. Ethan Lonsdale 14 Ashington   1:09.10   312     33.06 
34. Max Butler 14 Darlington   1:09.26   310     32.64 
35. Benjamin Dowsett 14 Durham City   1:09.53   307     32.84 
36. Finlay Hartworth 14 Tynemouth   1:10.52   294     33.32 
 
 

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Lewis Maxwell 15 Derwentside     55.84   592     26.85 
2. Ned Sharp 15 Ellesmere Co     56.07   585     26.39 
3. Callum Atkinson 15 Newcastle     56.09   584     26.84 
4. Niall Coulthard 15 Sedgefield     56.93   559     28.73 
5. Adam Jones 15 Co Manch Aq     57.88   532     28.10 
6. Patrik Bajrami 15 Derwentside     58.44   517     28.62 
7. Alfie Scott 15 Newcastle     59.33   494     28.87 
8. Alexander Rosser-Barne 15 Ellesmere Co     59.48   490     29.03 
9. Owen Andre 15 South Tyne   1:00.23   472     28.46 
10. Matthew Lowry 15 Newcastle   1:00.70   461     28.85 
11. Kian Dalligan 15 Ellesmere Co   1:00.94   456     29.46 
12. Benjamin Holland 15 Ellesmere Co   1:02.88   415     30.24 
13. Thomas Adamson 15 Derwentside   1:03.15   409     30.31 
14. Ryan Coulthard 15 Co Manch Aq   1:03.74   398     30.91 
15. Joseph Dobson 15 Wear Valley   1:04.09   392     31.26 
16. Sam Dunbar 15 Durham City   1:04.80   379     30.79 
17. Matthew Gregory 15 Wigan BEST   1:07.41   336     32.47 
18. Matthew Van Mourik 15 Darlington   1:08.61   319     32.54 
19. Joshua Convery 15 Co Sund'land   1:09.10   312  - 
20. Matthew Burke 15 AFSHartlepol   1:11.17   286     33.29 
  Luke Warren 15 Ellesmere Co  DNC   
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EVENT 403 Boys Open 100m Freestyle   (Cont)         
   

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Adam Metcalf 17 Ellesmere Co     51.96   735     25.00 
2. Jacob Jackson 20 Ellesmere Co     52.84   699     25.62 
3. Nathan Bennett 19 Co Manch Aq     53.42   677     25.88 
4. Jared Armstrong 18 Co Manch Aq     53.65   668     25.89 
5. Charlie Hutchison 16 Ellesmere Co     54.26   646     26.75 
6. Billy Pettit 17 Ellesmere Co     54.46   639     26.68 
7. Kyo Tanner 16 Ellesmere Co     54.98   621     26.49 
8. Hector Pardoe 17 Ellesmere Co     54.99   620     27.19 
9. Daniel Morley 17 Derwentside     55.17   614     26.72 
10. Joseph Small 18 Ellesmere Co     55.71   597     26.86 
11. Henry Hickson 18 Loftus Dol     55.80   594     27.12 
12. Jake Clappison 18 Co Manch Aq     56.72   565     26.28 
13. Declan Hall 19 Co Manch Aq     56.85   561     26.86 
14. Charles Deacon 16 Ashington     57.12   553     27.51 
15. Alexander Rees 16 Ellesmere Co     57.23   550     27.60 
16. Jamie Ewart 22 AFSHartlepol     57.35   547     27.67 
17. Luca Tommasello 16 Co Manch Aq     57.91   531     28.12 
18. Matthew Keogh 18 Loftus Dol     57.96   530     28.30 
19. Callum Bomersbach 16 AFSHartlepol     58.09   526     27.68 
20. William Maw 16 South Tyne     58.39   518     28.06 
21. Stephen Taylor 17 Ellesmere Co     58.48   516     28.52 
22. William Robinson 19 Durham City     58.53   514     28.53 
23. Tom Brumwell 16 Durham City     58.59   513     27.97 
24. Drew Robson 17 Darlington     58.92   504     28.62 
25. James Amor 17 Copeland     59.10   500     28.51 
26. Jack Hurworth 16 Darlington     59.13   499     28.26 
27. Joseph Niven 17 Ellesmere Co     59.39   492     28.15 
28. James Davison 16 Chester Le S     59.62   487     28.02 
29. Reece Corfield 17 Co Manch Aq     59.71   484     28.85 
30. Robert Wright 16 Newcastle   1:00.25   471     29.32 
31. Samuel Pashley 16 Gates &Whick   1:00.43   467     27.82 
32. Joshua Warner-West 16 Loftus Dol   1:01.76   438     30.10 
33. Nicholas Cooper 17 Wear Valley   1:02.75   417     29.73 
34. Bradley Lowrie 16 Co Manch Aq   1:02.79   416     30.10 
35. Brook Miller 16 Tynemouth   1:03.01   412     30.01 
36. Benjamin Cudby 16 Kendal   1:03.53   402     30.89 
37. Harrison Butler 16 Darlington   1:04.39   386     30.21 
38. Lucas Vose 16 Wigan BEST   1:04.59   383     30.75 
39. Thomas Dawson 16 Co Manch Aq   1:04.82   379     31.07 
40. Josef Craig 21 Co Sund'land 8  1:05.22   372     29.87 
41. Jonathan Stones 16 Durham City   1:05.40   369     30.92 
  Huw Hillson 16 Ellesmere Co  DNC      
  Christopher Hooper 17 Ellesmere Co  DNC      
  Aaron Beckford 16 Derwentside  DNC      
  Alasdair Wright 21 Newcastle  DNC      

 
Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  BDPoints  50 
1. Josef Craig 21 Co Sund'land 8  1:05.22   627     29.87 
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EVENT 404 Girls Open 100m Backstroke          
14 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 
 
1. Charlotte Thompson 14 Loftus Dol   1:09.00   597     34.21 
2. Evie Dilley 12 Middlesboro   1:11.28   542     34.85 
3. Amelia Robertson 14 Tynemouth   1:11.30   541     34.20 
4. Georgiana Bot 13 Wigan BEST   1:11.78   530     34.46 
5. Naomi Ward 14 Carlisle Aq   1:11.79   530     35.17 
6. Libby Freeman 12 Tynemouth   1:12.49   515     34.76 
7. Olivia Katory 14 Newcastle   1:12.54   514     34.92 
8. Alex McGill 14 Gates &Whick   1:13.17   501     33.82 
9. Jessica Smith 14 Co Manch Aq   1:13.67   491     36.12 
10. Anna O'Brien 14 Newcastle   1:13.73   489     35.88 
 
11. Lucy Hedley 14 Tynemouth   1:13.79   488     35.80 
12. Amy Heron 14 Tynemouth   1:13.83   487     35.54 
 
13. Madison Peveller 13 Wear Valley   1:14.63   472     36.00 
14. Rosie Smith 14 Morpeth   1:14.65   471     36.25 
15. Emily Unsworth 14 Co Manch Aq   1:14.69   471     36.68 
16. Jenna Dougal 13 Derwentside   1:14.82   468     36.77 
17. Katie Hale 13 Ellesmere Co   1:15.11   463     35.66 
18. Brooke Illingworth 12 Durham City   1:15.23   461     36.75 
19. Evie Floate 13 Ellesmere Co   1:16.21   443     37.76 
20. Isabella Deacon 13 Ashington   1:16.22   443     37.08 
21. Sophie Johnstone 13 Newcastle   1:16.49   438     37.31 
22. Emily Hedley 12 Tynemouth   1:16.79   433     37.69 
23. Prue Noss 12 Ellesmere Co   1:16.80   433     37.27 
24. Millie Bozbayir 12 Middlesboro   1:16.90   431     37.31 
25. Izzy Winter 14 Newcastle   1:17.04   429     37.20 
26. Alexa Page 13 Newcastle   1:17.22   426     36.90 
27. Holly Richardson 14 Newcastle   1:17.32   424     37.64 
28. Harriet Rogers 14 Darlington   1:17.42   423     36.93 
29. Jasmine Campbell 13 Tynemouth   1:17.70   418     38.68 
30. Laura Hodgson 13 Newcastle   1:17.76   417     38.25 
31. Elyssa Palmer 13 Co Sund'land   1:17.79   417     38.63 
32. Riona Sorianosos 12 Co Sund'land   1:17.84   416     37.37 
33. Erin Russell 12 Derwentside   1:17.90   415     37.37 
34. Lydia Hall 12 Chester Le S   1:18.07   412     37.09 
35. Millie Fenton 13 Tynemouth   1:18.17   411     37.44 
36. Isabelle Stephenson 14 Darlington   1:18.25   409     38.45 
37. Asha Turner-Tarr 12 Ellesmere Co   1:18.49   406     38.24 
38. Anna Morris 14 Loftus Dol   1:18.58   404     37.82 
39. Lois Hickson 13 Loftus Dol   1:18.97   398     38.04 
40. Naomi Sheavills 14 Chester Le S   1:19.13   396     37.90 
41. Sophie Brown 13 Newcastle   1:19.22   394     38.46 
42. Pearl Lightwood 12 Middlesboro   1:19.36   392     39.32 
43. Afia Minhas 12 Co Manch Aq   1:19.39   392     38.53 
44. Jessica Tong 14 Derwentside   1:19.54   390     39.06 
45. Mariella Bidzimou Butl 12 Derwentside   1:20.46   376     38.43 
46. Ella Hall 14 Chester Le S   1:20.61   374     39.50 
47. Phoebe Bland 12 Newcastle   1:20.73   373     39.75 
48. Lily Smith 13 Co Manch Aq   1:20.82   371     40.48 
49. Millie Wells 11 Ellesmere Co   1:21.39   364     40.33 
50. Georgia Heath 14 Kendal   1:21.52   362     39.49 
51. Rachel Leng 13 Loftus Dol   1:21.60   361     39.00 
52. Lucy Morrison 13 Newcastle   1:21.70   360     40.01 
53. Lauren Heppell 12 Chester Le S   1:22.16   353     40.49 
54. Holly Stoker 12 Co Sund'land   1:22.29   352     39.88 
55. Millie Foster 13 Co Sund'land   1:22.46   350     39.79 
56. Robyn Jacobs 12 Co Manch Aq   1:22.75   346     40.60 
57. Katie Kerins 14 Wear Valley   1:22.78   346     40.68 
58. Keira Lee 13 Ellesmere Co   1:23.08   342     39.95 
59. Olivia Harper 12 Newcastle   1:23.12   341     40.20 
60. Hannah Sharpe 12 Newcastle   1:23.53   336     41.40 
61. Ffion Tallantyre 12 Newcastle   1:23.69   334     40.97 
62. Jessica Wright 12 Derwentside   1:23.88   332     41.29 
63. Layla Trueman 14 Co Sund'land   1:23.98   331     40.36 
64. Margot Field 13 Co Manch Aq   1:24.13   329  - 
65. Grace Larsen 13 Newcastle   1:24.21   328     41.63 
66. Katie Blunt 10 Co Sund'land   1:24.47   325     40.49 
66. Rosie Swatman 13 Newcastle   1:24.47   325     41.27 
68. Eva Clapperton 12 Tynemouth   1:24.62   324     41.35 
69. Cici Noss 10 Ellesmere Co   1:24.81   321     42.47 
69. Eve Foster 12 Co Sund'land   1:24.81   321     41.18 
71. Francesca Fairless 12 Derwentside   1:25.58   313     41.63 
72. Zoe Scott 11 Newcastle   1:26.15   307     41.72 
73. Elexi Povey-Abbott 11 Ellesmere Co   1:26.18   306     41.55 
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EVENT 404 Girls Open 100m Backstroke         (Cont) 

14 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 
 
 
73. Lily Behenna 12 Newcastle   1:26.18   306     41.48 
75. Ellie Wilson 11 Carlisle Aq   1:26.65   301     43.28 
76. Eleanor Broughton 12 Ellesmere Co   1:26.95   298     42.54 
77. Tilly Abbott 13 Co Sund'land   1:27.49   293     42.00 
78. Helena Wyness 12 Co Sund'land   1:27.66   291     42.24 
79. Ruby Diment 11 Darlington   1:28.23   285     43.92 
80. Molly Turnbull 12 Newcastle   1:28.28   285     42.79 
81. Tilly Jackson-Smith 12 AFSHartlepol   1:28.32   284     42.72 
82. Grace Whitfield 12 AFSHartlepol   1:28.51   283     44.23 
83. Emily Maxwell 11 Derwentside   1:28.74   280     44.29 
84. Ellie Sowerby 11 Derwentside   1:30.79   262     45.22 
  Faith Omoregbe 11 Chester Le S  DNC      
  Lucy Ivison 14 Newcastle  DNC  
 
     

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Pia Murray 16 Ellesmere Co   1:04.49   731     32.12 
2. Emma Day 21 Co Manch Aq   1:05.48   699     32.06 
3. Ellinor Southward 17 Ellesmere Co   1:05.87   686     32.97 
4. Hannah Slater 16 Newcastle   1:06.23   675     31.65 
5. Jessica McDonough 16 Ellesmere Co   1:06.91   655     32.54 
6. Ninah Strydom 18 Ellesmere Co   1:08.34   615     33.09 
7. Annabel McCrory 15 Derwentside   1:08.55   609     33.49 
8. Erika Best 16 Newcastle   1:09.44   586     32.95 
9. Anna Smail 16 Ellesmere Co   1:09.48   585     33.28 
10. Olivia Gardner 20 Ellesmere Co   1:09.90   574     34.13 
 
11. Sophie Negrine 15 Ellesmere Co   1:10.31   564     34.74 
12. Giorgia Harvey 16 Derwentside   1:10.34   564     33.54 
 
13. Alina Willis 16 Newcastle   1:10.48   560     33.77 
14. Rosa Pollard Smith 16 Durham City   1:10.59   558     34.26 
15. Hannah Shakeshaft 16 Ellesmere Co   1:10.69   555     34.65 
16. Emily Conway 16 Co Manch Aq   1:10.77   553     34.45 
17. Rebecca Wilson 16 Copeland   1:11.34   540     35.01 
18. Imogen Rhodes 15 Ellesmere Co   1:12.04   525     35.17 
19. Hannah Russell 22 Co Manch Aq 12  1:12.12   523     34.68 
20. Emily Peters 16 Co Manch Aq   1:12.49   515     34.86 
21. Laura Cook 16 Newcastle   1:12.63   512     34.65 
22. Abi Kirsop 15 South Tyne   1:12.75   509     34.89 
23. Ilaisa Redda 15 Co Sund'land   1:13.13   501     35.68 
24. Hannah Wright 15 Chester Le S   1:13.88   486     34.64 
25. Polly Reed 15 Newcastle   1:14.08   482     36.30 
26. Shannon Dalligan 17 Ellesmere Co   1:14.37   477     36.56 
27. Thea Cowie 15 North Tyne   1:14.40   476     36.64 
28. Rosie Holland 17 Ellesmere Co   1:14.81   468     35.65 
29. Josie Johnson 15 Kendal   1:14.97   465  - 
30. Rebecca Wren 15 Tynedale   1:15.03   464     36.94 
31. Lauren Dzyra 20 Co Manch Aq   1:15.26   460     35.60 
32. Anna Jobling 16 Durham City   1:17.11   428     37.75 
33. Suzannah Fielding 15 Newcastle   1:17.20   426     37.66 
34. Leonie Aldridge 15 Tynemouth   1:17.48   422     37.12 
35. Bethan Rowley 15 Kendal   1:17.87   415     38.16 
36. Rebecca Dawson 18 Co Manch Aq   1:18.26   409     36.69 
37. Rebecca Saunders 15 Derwentside   1:18.72   402     37.35 
38. Abigail Evans 15 Derwentside   1:18.99   398     38.48 
39. Grace Maskell 15 Derwentside   1:19.66   388     37.64 
40. Nicole Allen 16 Darlington   1:21.01   369     39.00 
41. Lucy Mason 15 Darlington   1:21.51   362     39.22 
  Jessica Wright 15 Chester Le S  DNC      
  Noelle Belnavis 16 Derwentside  DNC      
  Gerda Vasiliauskaite 15 Ellesmere Co  DNC      
  Maia Hall 16 Ellesmere Co  DQ         
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EVENT 404 Girls Open 100m Backstroke         (Cont) 
     

10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Millie Wells 11 Ellesmere Co   1:21.39   364     40.33 
2. Katie Blunt 10 Co Sund'land   1:24.47   325     40.49 
3. Cici Noss 10 Ellesmere Co   1:24.81   321     42.47 
4. Zoe Scott 11 Newcastle   1:26.15   307     41.72 
5. Elexi Povey-Abbott 11 Ellesmere Co   1:26.18   306     41.55 
6. Ellie Wilson 11 Carlisle Aq   1:26.65   301     43.28 
7. Ruby Diment 11 Darlington   1:28.23   285     43.92 
8. Emily Maxwell 11 Derwentside   1:28.74   280     44.29 
9. Ellie Sowerby 11 Derwentside   1:30.79   262     45.22 
  Faith Omoregbe 11 Chester Le S  DNC  
     

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Evie Dilley 12 Middlesboro   1:11.28   542     34.85 
2. Libby Freeman 12 Tynemouth   1:12.49   515     34.76 
3. Brooke Illingworth 12 Durham City   1:15.23   461     36.75 
4. Emily Hedley 12 Tynemouth   1:16.79   433     37.69 
5. Prue Noss 12 Ellesmere Co   1:16.80   433     37.27 
6. Millie Bozbayir 12 Middlesboro   1:16.90   431     37.31 
7. Riona Sorianosos 12 Co Sund'land   1:17.84   416     37.37 
8. Erin Russell 12 Derwentside   1:17.90   415     37.37 
9. Lydia Hall 12 Chester Le S   1:18.07   412     37.09 
10. Asha Turner-Tarr 12 Ellesmere Co   1:18.49   406     38.24 
11. Pearl Lightwood 12 Middlesboro   1:19.36   392     39.32 
12. Afia Minhas 12 Co Manch Aq   1:19.39   392     38.53 
13. Mariella Bidzimou Butl 12 Derwentside   1:20.46   376     38.43 
14. Phoebe Bland 12 Newcastle   1:20.73   373     39.75 
15. Lauren Heppell 12 Chester Le S   1:22.16   353     40.49 
16. Holly Stoker 12 Co Sund'land   1:22.29   352     39.88 
17. Robyn Jacobs 12 Co Manch Aq   1:22.75   346     40.60 
18. Olivia Harper 12 Newcastle   1:23.12   341     40.20 
19. Hannah Sharpe 12 Newcastle   1:23.53   336     41.40 
20. Ffion Tallantyre 12 Newcastle   1:23.69   334     40.97 
21. Jessica Wright 12 Derwentside   1:23.88   332     41.29 
22. Eva Clapperton 12 Tynemouth   1:24.62   324     41.35 
23. Eve Foster 12 Co Sund'land   1:24.81   321     41.18 
24. Francesca Fairless 12 Derwentside   1:25.58   313     41.63 
25. Lily Behenna 12 Newcastle   1:26.18   306     41.48 
26. Eleanor Broughton 12 Ellesmere Co   1:26.95   298     42.54 
27. Helena Wyness 12 Co Sund'land   1:27.66   291     42.24 
28. Molly Turnbull 12 Newcastle   1:28.28   285     42.79 
29. Tilly Jackson-Smith 12 AFSHartlepol   1:28.32   284     42.72 
30. Grace Whitfield 12 AFSHartlepol   1:28.51   283     44.23 
 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Georgiana Bot 13 Wigan BEST   1:11.78   530     34.46 
2. Madison Peveller 13 Wear Valley   1:14.63   472     36.00 
3. Jenna Dougal 13 Derwentside   1:14.82   468     36.77 
4. Katie Hale 13 Ellesmere Co   1:15.11   463     35.66 
5. Evie Floate 13 Ellesmere Co   1:16.21   443     37.76 
6. Isabella Deacon 13 Ashington   1:16.22   443     37.08 
7. Sophie Johnstone 13 Newcastle   1:16.49   438     37.31 
8. Alexa Page 13 Newcastle   1:17.22   426     36.90 
9. Jasmine Campbell 13 Tynemouth   1:17.70   418     38.68 
10. Laura Hodgson 13 Newcastle   1:17.76   417     38.25 
11. Elyssa Palmer 13 Co Sund'land   1:17.79   417     38.63 
12. Millie Fenton 13 Tynemouth   1:18.17   411     37.44 
13. Lois Hickson 13 Loftus Dol   1:18.97   398     38.04 
14. Sophie Brown 13 Newcastle   1:19.22   394     38.46 
15. Lily Smith 13 Co Manch Aq   1:20.82   371     40.48 
16. Rachel Leng 13 Loftus Dol   1:21.60   361     39.00 
17. Lucy Morrison 13 Newcastle   1:21.70   360     40.01 
18. Millie Foster 13 Co Sund'land   1:22.46   350     39.79 
19. Keira Lee 13 Ellesmere Co   1:23.08   342     39.95 
20. Margot Field 13 Co Manch Aq   1:24.13   329  - 
21. Grace Larsen 13 Newcastle   1:24.21   328     41.63 
22. Rosie Swatman 13 Newcastle   1:24.47   325     41.27 
23. Tilly Abbott 13 Co Sund'land   1:27.49   293     42.00 
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EVENT 404 Girls Open 100m Backstroke         (Cont) 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Charlotte Thompson 14 Loftus Dol   1:09.00   597     34.21 
2. Amelia Robertson 14 Tynemouth   1:11.30   541     34.20 
3. Naomi Ward 14 Carlisle Aq   1:11.79   530     35.17 
4. Olivia Katory 14 Newcastle   1:12.54   514     34.92 
5. Alex McGill 14 Gates &Whick   1:13.17   501     33.82 
6. Jessica Smith 14 Co Manch Aq   1:13.67   491     36.12 
7. Anna O'Brien 14 Newcastle   1:13.73   489     35.88 
8. Lucy Hedley 14 Tynemouth   1:13.79   488     35.80 
9. Amy Heron 14 Tynemouth   1:13.83   487     35.54 
10. Rosie Smith 14 Morpeth   1:14.65   471     36.25 
11. Emily Unsworth 14 Co Manch Aq   1:14.69   471     36.68 
12. Izzy Winter 14 Newcastle   1:17.04   429     37.20 
13. Holly Richardson 14 Newcastle   1:17.32   424     37.64 
14. Harriet Rogers 14 Darlington   1:17.42   423     36.93 
15. Isabelle Stephenson 14 Darlington   1:18.25   409     38.45 
16. Anna Morris 14 Loftus Dol   1:18.58   404     37.82 
17. Naomi Sheavills 14 Chester Le S   1:19.13   396     37.90 
18. Jessica Tong 14 Derwentside   1:19.54   390     39.06 
19. Ella Hall 14 Chester Le S   1:20.61   374     39.50 
20. Georgia Heath 14 Kendal   1:21.52   362     39.49 
21. Katie Kerins 14 Wear Valley   1:22.78   346     40.68 
22. Layla Trueman 14 Co Sund'land   1:23.98   331     40.36 
  Lucy Ivison 14 Newcastle  DNC      

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Annabel McCrory 15 Derwentside   1:08.55   609     33.49 
2. Sophie Negrine 15 Ellesmere Co   1:10.31   564     34.74 
3. Imogen Rhodes 15 Ellesmere Co   1:12.04   525     35.17 
4. Abi Kirsop 15 South Tyne   1:12.75   509     34.89 
5. Ilaisa Redda 15 Co Sund'land   1:13.13   501     35.68 
6. Hannah Wright 15 Chester Le S   1:13.88   486     34.64 
7. Polly Reed 15 Newcastle   1:14.08   482     36.30 
8. Thea Cowie 15 North Tyne   1:14.40   476     36.64 
9. Josie Johnson 15 Kendal   1:14.97   465  - 
10. Rebecca Wren 15 Tynedale   1:15.03   464     36.94 
11. Suzannah Fielding 15 Newcastle   1:17.20   426     37.66 
12. Leonie Aldridge 15 Tynemouth   1:17.48   422     37.12 
13. Bethan Rowley 15 Kendal   1:17.87   415     38.16 
14. Rebecca Saunders 15 Derwentside   1:18.72   402     37.35 
15. Abigail Evans 15 Derwentside   1:18.99   398     38.48 
16. Grace Maskell 15 Derwentside   1:19.66   388     37.64 
17. Lucy Mason 15 Darlington   1:21.51   362     39.22 
  Jessica Wright 15 Chester Le S  DNC      
  Gerda Vasiliauskaite 15 Ellesmere Co  DNC      

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Pia Murray 16 Ellesmere Co   1:04.49   731     32.12 
2. Emma Day 21 Co Manch Aq   1:05.48   699     32.06 
3. Ellinor Southward 17 Ellesmere Co   1:05.87   686     32.97 
4. Hannah Slater 16 Newcastle   1:06.23   675     31.65 
5. Jessica McDonough 16 Ellesmere Co   1:06.91   655     32.54 
6. Ninah Strydom 18 Ellesmere Co   1:08.34   615     33.09 
7. Erika Best 16 Newcastle   1:09.44   586     32.95 
8. Anna Smail 16 Ellesmere Co   1:09.48   585     33.28 
9. Olivia Gardner 20 Ellesmere Co   1:09.90   574     34.13 
10. Giorgia Harvey 16 Derwentside   1:10.34   564     33.54 
11. Alina Willis 16 Newcastle   1:10.48   560     33.77 
12. Rosa Pollard Smith 16 Durham City   1:10.59   558     34.26 
13. Hannah Shakeshaft 16 Ellesmere Co   1:10.69   555     34.65 
14. Emily Conway 16 Co Manch Aq   1:10.77   553     34.45 
15. Rebecca Wilson 16 Copeland   1:11.34   540     35.01 
16. Hannah Russell 22 Co Manch Aq 12  1:12.12   523     34.68 
17. Emily Peters 16 Co Manch Aq   1:12.49   515     34.86 
18. Laura Cook 16 Newcastle   1:12.63   512     34.65 
19. Shannon Dalligan 17 Ellesmere Co   1:14.37   477     36.56 
20. Rosie Holland 17 Ellesmere Co   1:14.81   468     35.65 
21. Lauren Dzyra 20 Co Manch Aq   1:15.26   460     35.60 
22. Anna Jobling 16 Durham City   1:17.11   428     37.75 
23. Rebecca Dawson 18 Co Manch Aq   1:18.26   409     36.69 
24. Nicole Allen 16 Darlington   1:21.01   369     39.00 
  Noelle Belnavis 16 Derwentside  DNC      
  Maia Hall 16 Ellesmere Co  DQ             

Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  BDPoints  50 
1. Hannah Russell 22 Co Manch Aq 12  1:12.12   768     34.68 
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EVENT 405 Boys Open 200m Breaststroke         
 
10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Oliver Dodsworth 11 Co Sund'land   3:07.41   311     42.51  1:31.37  2:19.64 
2. Jacob Barnett 11 Co Sund'land   3:28.89   224     48.30  1:41.50  2:36.64 
3. Jimmy McGuire 10 Co Sund'land   3:34.94   206     49.65  1:45.18  2:40.99 
4. Harry Trueman 11 Co Sund'land   3:37.43   199     49.81  1:44.95  2:41.35 
  Edward Luft 11 Ellesmere Co  DNC        

 
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Thomas McDermott 12 Middlesboro   2:54.01   388     39.19  1:23.46  2:08.51 
2. Jack Ridley 12 AFSHartlepol   3:00.18   350     42.03  1:28.48  2:14.40 
3. Alfie McGuire 12 Co Sund'land   3:01.46   342     40.26  1:26.96  2:14.73 
4. William Morris 12 Middlesboro   3:11.35   292     44.19  1:34.22  2:23.99 
5. Flynn Smith 12 Ellesmere Co   3:13.17   284     44.69  1:34.91  2:24.31 
6. James Escolme 12 Kendal   3:13.28   283     45.83  1:36.13  2:25.30 
7. Reece Blackett 12 Newcastle   3:21.14   251     46.47  1:37.46  2:29.43 
8. Alaster Hartworth 12 Tynemouth   3:25.90   234     45.72  1:39.29  2:32.38 
  Anthony Collinson 12 Co Sund'land  DQ               

 
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Finley Quayle 13 Copeland   2:51.20   408     37.46  1:21.81  2:06.95 
2. Oliver Covill 13 Ellesmere Co   2:51.52   406     39.13  1:24.62  2:09.37 
3. Ethan Blackett 13 Newcastle   3:03.00   334     42.40  1:28.98  2:16.94 
4. Morgan Swirles 13 Derwentside   3:03.88   329     41.27  1:28.39  2:16.20 
5. James Hodgson 13 Newcastle   3:06.39   316     43.02  1:31.08  2:19.67 
6. Ryan Nagum 13 Co Sund'land   3:10.64   295     41.46  1:29.39  2:20.04 
7. Colby McKim 13 Chester Le S   3:14.56   278     43.49  1:34.04  2:24.59 
8. Joshua Robinson 13 Derwentside   3:18.10   263     45.44  1:35.78  2:27.03 

 
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
 
1. George Smith 14 Ellesmere Co   2:30.59   599     34.58  1:13.75  1:52.88 ACR 
 
2. Toby Ranson 14 Co Manch Aq   2:38.57   513     35.40  1:16.01  1:58.12 
3. Isaac Hall 14 Ellesmere Co   2:42.73   475     36.72  1:19.09  2:01.50 
4. Roman Wallace 14 Bo Barnsley   2:51.68   404     37.89  1:22.52  2:07.46 
5. Callum Duncan 14 AFSHartlepol   2:53.73   390     38.76  1:24.08  2:10.08 
6. Daniel Morris 14 Tynemouth   2:57.39   367     39.44  1:25.77  2:11.77 
7. Conor Dunkerley 14 Co Manch Aq   2:59.70   353     40.81  1:27.33  2:14.93 
8. Jake Hewitt 14 Morpeth   3:00.36   349     41.91  1:28.06  2:15.68 
9. Shay Lowery 14 Tynedale   3:03.39   332     43.17  1:29.60  2:17.43 
10. Carter Lockley 14 Ellesmere Co   3:03.95   329     42.89  1:30.50  2:18.47 
11. Jacob Klijn 14 Kendal   3:04.23   327     41.84  1:30.19  2:18.83 
12. Benjamin Dowsett 14 Durham City   3:08.60   305     43.17  1:31.67  2:20.37 

 
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Thomas Graham 15 Durham City   2:39.37   506     36.62  1:16.64  1:58.43 
2. Sam Howell 15 Newcastle   2:42.38   478     37.69  1:19.25  2:01.77 
3. Alexander Rosser-Barne 15 Ellesmere Co   2:45.66   450     37.07  1:19.50  2:02.09 
4. Luke Baker 15 Tynemouth   2:48.13   431     38.49  1:20.87  2:04.43 
5. Christopher Walker 15 Co Manch Aq   2:49.22   422     38.28  1:21.66  2:05.56 
6. Sam Dunbar 15 Durham City   2:53.01   395     39.46  1:23.35  2:08.82 
7. Joseph Dobson 15 Wear Valley   2:53.96   389     39.98  1:25.36  2:09.94 
  Billy Wotton 15 Ellesmere Co  DNC        
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EVENT 405 Boys Open 200m Breaststroke        (Cont) 

 
 
16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
 
1. Joel O'Halleron 22 Derwentside   2:22.48   708     32.44  1:09.07  1:46.48 
2. James Bilbao 17 Ellesmere Co   2:24.84   674     33.73  1:09.80  1:47.70 
3. Samuel Goldrick 20 Co Manch Aq   2:25.88   659     32.79  1:09.72  1:47.85 
4. Joel Thompson 17 Ellesmere Co   2:29.67   611     33.26  1:12.22  1:51.36 
5. Charlie Hutchison 16 Ellesmere Co   2:30.12   605     35.31  1:14.03  1:52.34 
6. Jay Manners 19 Co Sund'land   2:30.35   602     34.23  1:12.37  1:52.28 
7. Ben Gilchrist 17 Durham City   2:30.70   598     34.38  1:12.82  1:51.95 
8. Joseph Martin 18 Newcastle   2:34.12   559     34.57  1:14.01  1:53.78 
9. Matthew Evans 21 Co Manch Aq   2:34.61   554     33.60  1:13.00  1:53.49 
10. Patrick Shimmin 16 Newcastle   2:35.80   541     35.16  1:14.86  1:55.27 
11. Oliver O'Halleron 18 Derwentside   2:35.95   540     34.19  1:13.78  1:54.45 
12. Stephen Taylor 17 Ellesmere Co   2:38.12   518     34.78  1:14.70  1:55.68 
13. James Cross 18 Wigan BEST   2:38.45   515     36.23  1:14.78  1:56.25 
14. Hector Pardoe 17 Ellesmere Co   2:38.96   510     36.60  1:17.25  1:59.38 
15. Matthew Keogh 18 Loftus Dol   2:39.10   508     35.34  1:16.09  1:57.80 
16. Christopher Mayes 17 AFSHartlepol   2:40.71   493     36.04  1:17.35  2:00.17 
17. Matthew Shimmin 17 Newcastle   2:43.59   467     36.49  1:17.32  2:00.44 
18. Joseph Micklewright 16 Middlesboro   2:46.61   443     37.51  1:19.86  2:03.26 
19. Jacob Willson 16 Darlington   2:47.44   436     37.29  1:21.75  2:05.19 
20. Jamie Cordes 17 Gates &Whick   2:47.59   435     38.15  1:21.08  2:03.31 
21. Ethan Nevett 16 Co Manch Aq   2:48.00   432     37.26  1:20.98  2:04.66 
22. Bradley Lowrie 16 Co Manch Aq   2:48.12   431     37.45  1:20.84  2:05.26 
  Cade Darby 16 Middlesboro  DNC        
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EVENT 406 Girls Open 200m Butterfly     

       

10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Evie O'Halleron-Hutchi 11 Derwentside   3:10.13   262     39.23  1:27.19  2:17.68 
2. Millie Wells 11 Ellesmere Co   3:12.05   255     40.00  1:30.88  2:21.80 
 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Brooke Illingworth 12 Durham City   2:39.81   442     34.28  1:15.12  1:58.35 
2. Millie Bozbayir 12 Middlesboro   2:43.50   413     35.79  1:18.12  2:00.56 
3. Libby Freeman 12 Tynemouth   2:51.39   358     36.21  1:19.69  2:06.15 
4. Maddie Wilson 12 Tynemouth   2:57.99   320     36.79  1:22.13  2:10.63 
5. Asha Turner-Tarr 12 Ellesmere Co   3:00.23   308     37.10  1:22.81  2:11.43 
 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Henrietta D'Ammassa 13 Ellesmere Co   2:36.57   470     34.51  1:13.86  1:55.05 
2. Rosie Linley 13 Ellesmere Co   2:42.95   417     34.92  1:16.92  2:00.81 
3. Lola Morales 13 Tynemouth   2:43.45   413     35.32  1:16.28  1:59.87 
4. Annabel Cooper 13 Wear Valley   2:50.13   367     36.02  1:19.95  2:05.26 
5. Faye Milburn 13 Carlisle Aq   2:52.07   354     38.12  1:22.72  2:11.41 
 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Olivia Katory 14 Newcastle   2:31.36   521     32.51  1:10.49  1:50.37 
2. Meadow Dronsfield 14 Co Manch Aq   2:33.66   498     32.62  1:10.48  1:49.80 
3. Rachel Hornby 14 Wigan BEST   2:35.20   483     34.94  1:12.59  1:53.57 
4. Hannah Brown 14 Gates &Whick   2:35.65   479     33.02  1:09.71  1:52.12 
5. Jasmine Stockton 14 Co Manch Aq   2:35.75   478     34.17  1:13.36  1:53.66 
6. Grace Keady 14 Derwentside   2:47.33   385     35.77  1:18.24  2:03.25 
7. Lola Oke 14 Ellesmere Co   2:49.38   371     34.69  1:16.68  2:02.70 
8. Lily Gardner 14 Derwentside   2:49.79   369     35.41  1:17.97  2:04.37 
  Emma Bell 14 Middlesboro  DNC        
  Hannah Swift 14 Ellesmere Co  DNC        
  Kirsten Dronsfield 14 Co Manch Aq  DNC 
        

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Christa Wilson 15 Newcastle   2:25.11   591     32.46  1:08.33  1:47.18 
2. Erin Hoyland 15 Co Manch Aq   2:38.08   457     34.06  1:13.53  1:56.07 
3. Eleanor Bainbridge 15 Ellesmere Co   2:39.69   443     33.68  1:14.30  1:56.58 
4. Isabelle Williamson 15 Wigan BEST   2:43.76   411     32.98  1:13.17  1:57.22 
5. Sophie Stobbs 15 Tynemouth   2:49.12   373     35.97  1:18.40  2:03.22 
  Laura Head 15 Co Manch Aq  DNC  
       

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Hannah Trowsdale 17 Loftus Dol   2:25.36   588     31.58  1:08.36  1:47.34 
2. Hannah Sheehan 17 Wigan BEST   2:27.96   557     33.02  1:10.72  1:49.77 
3. Phoebe Griffiths 18 Ellesmere Co   2:29.99   535     32.63  1:10.38  1:49.75 
4. Niamh Sweeney 16 Darlington   2:30.00   535     32.52  1:10.14  1:49.92 
5. Emily Conway 16 Co Manch Aq   2:33.64   498     32.80  1:11.28  1:51.74 
6. Leia Davison 16 Durham City   2:36.77   469     33.98  1:12.47  1:54.21 
7. Melissa Carter 19 Durham City   2:36.87   468     34.90  1:15.16  1:56.81 
8. Hannah Head 18 Co Manch Aq   2:37.02   466     33.03  1:11.03  1:53.06 
  Imogen Bailey 17 Wigan BEST  DNC        
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EVENT 407 Boys Open 400m IM                   
 
10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
  Louie Leggett 11 Ellesmere Co  DQ            

 
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Blake Hooper 12 Derwentside   6:08.69   289  
 50m    39.07 100m  1:23.21 150m  2:08.37 200m  2:53.43 250m  3:49.87 300m  4:46.86 350m  5:28.28 400m  6:08.69 
    39.07    44.14    45.16    45.06    56.44    56.99    41.42    40.41 

 
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Archie Neaves 13 Ellesmere Co   5:32.97   392  
 50m    38.63 100m  1:20.82 150m  2:03.33 200m  2:44.93 250m  3:33.97 300m  4:20.73 350m  4:58.28 400m  5:32.97 
    38.63    42.19    42.51    41.60    49.04    46.76    37.55    34.69 
2. Oliver Covill 13 Ellesmere Co   5:33.46   391  
 50m    36.43 100m  1:20.57 150m  2:03.11 200m  2:44.81 250m  3:29.34 300m  4:16.67 350m  4:56.22 400m  5:33.46 
    36.43    44.14    42.54    41.70    44.53    47.33    39.55    37.24 
3. Joshua Robinson 13 Derwentside   5:37.08   378  
 50m    35.56 100m  1:15.97 150m  2:00.91 200m  2:43.20 250m  3:33.96 300m  4:24.15 350m  5:01.72 400m  5:37.08 
    35.56    40.41    44.94    42.29    50.76    50.19    37.57    35.36 
4. Leo White 13 Derwentside   5:38.37   374  
 50m    37.73 100m  1:20.21 150m  2:03.74 200m  2:45.75 250m  3:35.21 300m  4:26.28 350m  5:03.73 400m  5:38.37 
    37.73    42.48    43.53    42.01    49.46    51.07    37.45    34.64 
5. Finley Quayle 13 Copeland   5:39.97   368  
 50m    34.60 100m  1:17.59 150m  2:05.07 200m  2:49.48 250m  3:33.86 300m  4:21.23 350m  5:02.52 400m  5:39.97 
    34.60    42.99    47.48    44.41    44.38    47.37    41.29    37.45 
6. Nathan Clare 13 Co Manch Aq   5:43.26   358  
 50m    37.44 100m  1:21.93 150m  2:05.73 200m  2:48.10 250m  3:38.54 300m  4:29.94 350m  5:07.28 400m  5:43.26 
    37.44    44.49    43.80    42.37    50.44    51.40    37.34    35.98 
7. Toma Saha 13 Middlesboro   6:07.04   293  
 50m    38.94 100m  1:25.04 150m  2:10.60 200m  2:54.71 250m  3:49.35 300m  4:44.69 350m  5:26.21 400m  6:07.04 
    38.94    46.10    45.56    44.11    54.64    55.34    41.52    40.83 
  Matthew Cairns 13 Durham City  DNC     
  Joshua Royle 13 Durham City  DNC     

 
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Oliver Taylor 14 Co Manch Aq   5:08.25   495  
 50m    33.31 100m  1:11.18 150m  1:51.00 200m  2:29.75 250m  3:15.57 300m  4:00.63 350m  4:35.30 400m  5:08.25 
    33.31    37.87    39.82    38.75    45.82    45.06    34.67    32.95 
2. James Woods 14 Middlesboro   5:15.18   463  
 50m    32.42 100m  1:10.49 150m  1:51.28 200m  2:30.63 250m  3:18.14 300m  4:05.80 350m  4:40.93 400m  5:15.18 
    32.42    38.07    40.79    39.35    47.51    47.66    35.13    34.25 
3. Jacob Scott 14 Wigan BEST   5:15.76   460  
 50m    31.98 100m  1:09.94 150m  1:51.58 200m  2:32.93 250m  3:17.90 300m  4:03.61 350m  4:39.88 400m  5:15.76 
    31.98    37.96    41.64    41.35    44.97    45.71    36.27    35.88 
4. Thomas English 14 Chester Le S   5:19.31   445  
 50m    32.19 100m  1:10.65 150m  1:51.21 200m  2:31.67 250m  3:18.17 300m  4:05.01 350m  4:42.84 400m  5:19.31 
    32.19    38.46    40.56    40.46    46.50    46.84    37.83    36.47 
5. Harrison Aspinall 14 Ellesmere Co   5:26.60   416  
 50m    33.56 100m  1:15.80 150m  1:59.42 200m  2:41.18 250m  3:26.41 300m  4:12.60 350m  4:50.92 400m  5:26.60 
    33.56    42.24    43.62    41.76    45.23    46.19    38.32    35.68 
6. Chase Darby 14 Middlesboro   5:40.23   368  
 50m    36.74 100m  1:21.09 150m  2:02.94 200m  2:45.26 250m  3:35.19 300m  4:23.88 350m  5:01.62 400m  5:40.23 
    36.74    44.35    41.85    42.32    49.93    48.69    37.74    38.61 
7. Robert Hunt 14 Durham City   5:43.90   356  
 50m    37.21 100m  1:18.33 150m  2:04.37 200m  2:48.10 250m  3:39.07 300m  4:29.02 350m  5:08.04 400m  5:43.90 
    37.21    41.12    46.04    43.73    50.97    49.95    39.02    35.86 
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EVENT 407 Boys Open 400m IM          (Cont)         

 
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Billy Wotton 15 Ellesmere Co   4:48.81   601  
 50m    29.86 100m  1:04.26 150m  1:43.05 200m  2:20.74 250m  3:00.98 300m  3:41.10 350m  4:15.56 400m  4:48.81 
    29.86    34.40    38.79    37.69    40.24    40.12    34.46    33.25 
2. Adam Jones 15 Co Manch Aq   4:54.08   570  
 50m    29.70 100m  1:04.65 150m  1:44.34 200m  2:23.29 250m  3:04.60 300m  3:47.58 350m  4:21.67 400m  4:54.08 
    29.70    34.95    39.69    38.95    41.31    42.98    34.09    32.41 
3. Alexander Rosser-Barne 15 Ellesmere Co   5:03.01   521  
 50m    31.54 100m  1:09.25 150m  1:49.71 200m  2:29.91 250m  3:11.55 300m  3:55.27 350m  4:29.52 400m  5:03.01 
    31.54    37.71    40.46    40.20    41.64    43.72    34.25    33.49 
4. Benjamin Holland 15 Ellesmere Co   5:20.63   439  
 50m    32.34 100m  1:10.26 150m  1:52.96 200m  2:33.63 250m  3:20.21 300m  4:07.49 350m  4:44.97 400m  5:20.63 
    32.34    37.92    42.70    40.67    46.58    47.28    37.48    35.66 
5. Christopher Walker 15 Co Manch Aq   5:22.01   434  
 50m    33.25 100m  1:11.90 150m  1:56.41 200m  2:38.68 250m  3:23.62 300m  4:09.35 350m  4:46.11 400m  5:22.01 
    33.25    38.65    44.51    42.27    44.94    45.73    36.76    35.90 
6. Thomas Adamson 15 Derwentside   5:33.93   389  
 50m    32.03 100m  1:10.04 150m - 200m  2:38.29 250m  3:30.26 300m  4:20.11 350m  4:57.62 400m  5:33.93 
    32.03    38.01 -  1:28.25    51.97    49.85    37.51    36.31 

 
16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Jack Shillinglaw 19 Ellesmere Co   4:36.14   688  
 50m    28.72 100m  1:01.23 150m  1:37.26 200m  2:12.12 250m  2:52.17 300m  3:32.72 350m  4:05.10 400m  4:36.14 
    28.72    32.51    36.03    34.86    40.05    40.55    32.38    31.04 
2. James Bilbao 17 Ellesmere Co   4:42.89   640  
 50m    30.33 100m  1:05.03 150m  1:43.37 200m  2:19.93 250m  2:57.91 300m  3:37.23 350m  4:11.12 400m  4:42.89 
    30.33    34.70    38.34    36.56    37.98    39.32    33.89    31.77 
3. Samuel Taylor 18 Co Manch Aq   4:49.35   598  
 50m    30.57 100m  1:07.26 150m  1:43.93 200m  2:20.01 250m  3:00.60 300m  3:42.40 350m  4:16.14 400m  4:49.35 
    30.57    36.69    36.67    36.08    40.59    41.80    33.74    33.21 
4. Billy Pettit 17 Ellesmere Co   4:51.78   583  
 50m    30.13 100m  1:05.53 150m  1:42.57 200m  2:19.91 250m  3:04.12 300m  3:49.95 350m  4:21.58 400m  4:51.78 
    30.13    35.40    37.04    37.34    44.21    45.83    31.63    30.20 
5. Ben Gilchrist 17 Durham City   4:53.39   574  
 50m    31.24 100m  1:08.27 150m  1:49.36 200m  2:27.65 250m  3:07.43 300m  3:47.17 350m  4:21.75 400m  4:53.39 
    31.24    37.03    41.09    38.29    39.78    39.74    34.58    31.64 
6. Joseph Martin 18 Newcastle   4:59.54   539  
 50m    30.98 100m  1:08.09 150m  1:45.31 200m  2:23.13 250m  3:05.79 300m  3:49.18 350m  4:24.62 400m  4:59.54 
    30.98    37.11    37.22    37.82    42.66    43.39    35.44    34.92 
7. Ben Smith 17 Co Manch Aq   5:02.72   522  
 50m    30.69 100m  1:06.61 150m  1:45.99 200m  2:23.78 250m  3:08.08 300m  3:52.81 350m  4:28.64 400m  5:02.72 
    30.69    35.92    39.38    37.79    44.30    44.73    35.83    34.08 
8. Joseph Robins 17 Co Sund'land   5:07.58   498  
 50m    31.31 100m  1:08.90 150m  1:48.77 200m  2:28.30 250m  3:13.32 300m  3:58.90 350m  4:33.95 400m  5:07.58 
    31.31    37.59    39.87    39.53    45.02    45.58    35.05    33.63 
9. Owen Robson 16 Loftus Dol   5:08.53   493  
 50m    31.48 100m  1:08.16 150m  1:46.83 200m  2:25.35 250m  3:10.47 300m  3:56.33 350m  4:34.47 400m  5:08.53 
    31.48    36.68    38.67    38.52    45.12    45.86    38.14    34.06 
10. Thomas Klijn 16 Kendal   5:27.62   412  
 50m    32.50 100m  1:12.12 150m  1:55.36 200m  2:36.41 250m  3:25.68 300m  4:14.54 350m  4:52.66 400m  5:27.62 
    32.50    39.62    43.24    41.05    49.27    48.86    38.12    34.96 
11. Ethan Nevett 16 Co Manch Aq   5:28.40   409  
 50m    32.33 100m  1:10.39 150m  1:57.29 200m  2:42.27 250m  3:26.31 300m  4:12.14 350m  4:50.90 400m  5:28.40 
    32.33    38.06    46.90    44.98    44.04    45.83    38.76    37.50 
  Cade Darby 16 Middlesboro  DNC     
  James Cross 18 Wigan BEST  DNC     
  Alfie Kelly 17 Newcastle  DQ            
 


